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1st Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000 - Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens,
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 Dewey's Soldier-39 (L) 20-1 Murray, E
2 Krafts Palace (L) 12-1 Concepcion, A
3 Kisses for Cooper-50 (L) 4-1 Mudd, J
4 Kylie's Knight (L) Blk-on 20-1 Chavez, O
5 Coach's Memory-29 (L) 10-1 Vargas, J
6 Cause We Can-31 (L) Blk-on 8-1 Vives, S
7 Mo Vista-47 4-1 Ramirez, Jr., J
8 Mojane Metal (L) 5-2 Loveberry, J
9 Sweet Aurora G-52 (L) 3-1 Pedroza, Jr., M

SELECTIONS: 8-9-3-7

2nd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

Six Furlongs - SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000 - Purse $14,000.
(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). For Accredited
La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125
Lbs.
1 Azteca Storm-20 (L) 20-1 Castillo, I
2 Ocean Voyager-39 (L) 6-1 Murray, E
3 Humor Me Boy-32 (L) 15-1 Mudd, J
4 Greatizlove-26 (L) Blk-on 15-1 Chavez, O
5 Closing Agent-50 (L) 5-1 McMahon, C
6 Mr. Brad's Cowboy-50 (L) 7-2 Vives, S
7 Taurean-45 (L) 5-1 Rodriguez, J
8 Fruit Basket (L) 3-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
9 Hustlin' Man (L1) 8-1 Riquelme, J

SELECTIONS: 8-6-5-7

3rd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

Fair Grounds 2025-26 Meet
Leading Trainer

Five And One Half Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000 - Purse
$19,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 from ALBSS). For Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In
2024 - 2026 or Claiming Price $10,000.
1 We Miss Arlington-69 (L) 20-1 Murrill, M
2 Double Edge Sword-82 (L) 7-2 Castillo, I
3 Disco Ball-84 (L) 7-5 Ortiz, J
4 Loudermilk-69 (L) 20-1 Rodriguez, J
5 Briterdayzahead-72 (L) 6-1 Vives, S
6 Peso in My Pocket-67 (L) 20-1 Perez, C
7 Charco-82 (L) 9-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
8 Solidify-75 (L) 9-2 Dominguez, J

SELECTIONS: 3-2-7-8

4th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

Fair Grounds 2025-26 Meet
Leading Apprentice Jockey

Seven And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000 -
Purse $19,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 from ALBSS). For
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2026 or Claiming Price $10,000.
1 Hittin My Stride-68 (L) 7-2 Vives, S
2 Im Singled Up-64 (L) 20-1 Mudd, J
3 Gypsan-67 (L) 9-2 Ortiz, J
4 Slam Diego-75 (L) 3-1 Concepcion, A
5 April's Gem-58 (L) 20-1 Murrill, M
6 Roar of Silence-74 (L) 5-1 Loveberry, J
7 Start Singing-70 (L) 20-1 Nieves, E
8 Cheyenne Moon-55 (L) 20-1 Rea, H
9 Madison Rae-75 (L) 4-1 Hernandez, H
10 Foreign Tourist-51 (L) 20-1 Meeks, M

SELECTIONS: 4-1-9-3

5th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

The Original Illinois Cup
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Star of Astrology-42 (L) Blk-on 20-1 Rodriguez, J
2 La Palabra-45 (L) 6-1 Ramirez, Jr., J
3 Our Indian Girl-49 (L) 20-1 McMahon, C
4 Micheline Gail-42 (L) 30-1 Hernandez, C
5 Wickey Bibby-36 (L) 10-1 Rea, H
6 That's the Deal-51 (L) 7-2 Dominguez, J
7 Vanna G-52 (L) Blk-on 3-1 Mudd, J
8 Sweet Thirteen-52 (L) 4-1 Vargas, J
9 Rose Hill Rocket-55 (L) 6-1 Chavez, O
10 Insipid-40 (L) 30-1 Meeks, M
11 Mom's Hands-38 (L) 10-1 Riquelme, J

SELECTIONS: 7-6-8-2

6th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

Fair Grounds 2025-26 Meet
Leading Jockey

Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000 - Purse
$30,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 from ALBSS). For
Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Sold Or Rna for $50,000 or Less
In Their Most Recent Auction Or Maiden Claiming $50,000.
1 Razorcat-67 (L) 4-1 Graham, J
2 Got Stripes-54 (L) 8-1 Castillo, I
3 Blue Chair Bay-57 (L) Blk-on 8-1 Nieves, E
4 Joe's Candy-62 (L) 9-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
5 Iceberg Slim (L1) 9-2 Loveberry, J
6 Turbo Launch-57 (L) 7-2 Ortiz, J
7 Gazar-37 (L) Blk-on 15-1 Meeks, M
8 Bad Joke-51 (L) 20-1 Hernandez, H
9 Ain't Dere No Mo-48 (L) 8-1 Rea, H

SELECTIONS: 6-1-4-5

7th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

The 54th Running of
CRESCENT CITY DERBY

(Includes $37,500 from the L.T.B.A. Supplement)
Purse $100,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth - STAKES - FOR THREE YEAR OLDS,
ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED.
1 Mogumbeaux-41 (L) 15-1 Pompell, T
2 Bubby-54 (L) 5-2 Vives, S
3 Lafitte's Legacy-60 (L) 6-1 Castillo, I
4 Wherethehitsare-59 (L) 4-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
5 Our Moneyman-77 (L) 6-5 Concepcion, A
6 Vitruvius-67 (L) 10-1 Ortiz, J

SELECTIONS: 5-2-4-3

8th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 8-10) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6

(Races 8-13)
The 6th Running of

SHANTEL LANERIE MEMORIAL STAKES (BT)
(Includes $50,000 from the L.T.B.A. Supplement)

Purse $100,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards - STAKES - FOR FILLIES AND MARES
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD, ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED.
1 Blue Fire-88 (L) 9-5 Geroux, F
2 Margie's Intention-85 (L) 7-5 Ortiz, J
3 Clearly a Test-68 (L) 20-1 Nieves, E
4 Rising Inflation-81 (L) 5-2 Hernandez, H
5 Canal Street-70 (L) 8-1 Concepcion, A

SELECTIONS: 2-1-4-5
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9th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 9-11) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 9 - 13)

Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE - Purse $55,000. (Includes $8,000
from Slot Revenue). (Plus $4,000 from ALBSS). For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming,
Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 To the Chief-61 (L) 20-1 Riquelme, J
2 Marcus Gift-72 (L) 20-1 Hernandez, C
3 Magic Brew-45 (L) 8-1 Murrill, M
4 Restore (FR)-62 (L) 4-1 Ortiz, J
5 Murdock (L1) 3-1 Vives, S
6 John the Beer Man-74 (L) 8-1 Hernandez, H
7 Unleash the Power-79 (L) Blk-on 8-1 Graham, J
8 Tussling Charlie-77 (L) 5-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
9 Ketchum-67 (L) 6-1 Loveberry, J
10 Orleans Tourist-51 (L) 20-1 Vargas, J
11 Spamalot-64 (L) 20-1 Pompell, T
12 Wagner-75 (L) 10-1 Castillo, I
AE13 Glacial Power-66 (L) 20-1 McMahon, C
MTO-AE14 The Boss Soss-63 (L) 15-1 Rea, H

SELECTIONS: 5-4-8-9

10th Race $ 1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta /$1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 10-12) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 10-13)

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE - Purse $55,000. (Includes $1,000
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Chariot-60 (L) 8-1 Nieves, E
2 I Got the Hint-61 (L) 9-2 Ortiz, J
3 Skenes Crews (L) 5-1 Melancon, J
4 Remi-67 (L) 9-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
5 Catchin Drama-56 (L) 30-1 McMahon, C
6 Who Is Chief-61 (L) 8-1 Castillo, I
7 Luna C-53 (L) 12-1 Vives, S
8 Seizethedaydude-48 (L) 8-1 Hernandez, C
9 Hesper-71 (L) 4-1 Concepcion, A
10 Classical Knight-67 (L) 10-1 Loveberry, J

SELECTIONS: 9-2-4-3

11th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 11-13)

The 6th Running of
OVA CHARGED STAKES (BT)

(Includes $50,000 from the L.T.B.A. Supplement)
Purse $100,000. Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - STAKES - FOR FILLIES AND
MARES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD, ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED.
1 Sassi Strutter-85 (L) 5-1 Pompell, T
2 Six String-79 (L) 9-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
3 Mischievous Cindy-52 (L) 30-1 Murrill, M
4 Tommie G-73 (L) 10-1 Loveberry, J
5 Synthetic-85 (L) 7-5 Nieves, E
6 Rue Lala-79 (L) 9-2 Castillo, I
7 Bet Towinit-77 (L) 5-1 Ortiz, J
8 Custom Design-71 (L) 20-1 Graham, J

SELECTIONS: 5-2-6-1

12th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta /$1 Daily Double
The 17th Running of

STAR GUITAR STAKES PRESENTED BY BRITTLYN STABLE (BT)
(Includes $50,000 from the L.T.B.A. Supplement)

Purse $100,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth - STAKES - FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS
AND UPWARD, ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED.
1 Benoit-80 (L) 6-1 Graham, J
2 Tdzshininluckystar-76 (L) 15-1 Curtis, B
3 Cosmic Train-80 (L) 6-1 Ortiz, J
4 He's Late Again-72 (L) 6-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
5 Mangum-79 (L) 6-1 Melancon, J
6 Kenmore West-75 (L) 8-1 Vives, S
7 Sippin On Gin-80 (L) 7-2 Concepcion, A
8 Highland Creek-80 (L) 6-1 McMahon, C
9 Letmikefigureitout-79 (L) 9-2 Magnon, D

SELECTIONS: 7-9-1-3

13th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
NAME YOUR OWN
CLAIMING PRICE

One Mile And One Eighth(Turf) - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $20,000. (Includes $4,000
from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 Super Wise-69 (L) 20-1 Murray, E
2 Bizzee Channel-74 (L) 7-2 Loveberry, J
3 Gorilla Trek-79 (L) 5-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
4 Western Run-75 (L) 3-1 Ortiz, J
5 Masqueparade-69 (L) 4-1 Hernandez, H
6 Ben Dreaming-79 (L) 12-1 Magnon, D
7 Motor City Menace-61 (L) 30-1 Meeks, M
8 William Gustavo-47 (L) 30-1 Rengifo, J
9 Moment of Stardom-58 (L) 15-1 Nieves, E
10 Sendero-69 (L) 20-1 Castillo, I

SELECTIONS: 3-4-2-5
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FAIR GROUNDS
From 11/20/2025 To 03/19/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Jose L. Ortiz 287 84 54 47 29 64 $3,380,682
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 404 60 50 66 15 44 $2,245,045
Ben Curtis 268 49 37 39 18 47 $1,724,769
Paco Lopez 270 45 40 40 17 46 $1,682,320
Isaac Castillo 275 42 30 44 15 42 $1,434,457
Jareth Loveberry 306 38 41 36 12 38 $1,684,937
Axel Concepcion 294 35 58 36 12 44 $1,786,469
Brian Joseph Hernandez,
Jr.

162 28 30 20 17 48 $1,372,030

James Graham 203 27 22 29 13 38 $951,775
Sofia Vives 150 24 20 25 16 46 $682,160

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Joe Sharp 200 45 41 26 23 56 $1,627,805
W. Bret Calhoun 156 28 28 16 18 46 $1,277,824
Shane Wilson 183 22 20 27 12 38 $828,130
Brad H. Cox 82 20 6 15 24 50 $1,006,960
Sam B. David, Jr. 100 18 16 13 18 47 $644,890
Steven M. Asmussen 83 16 11 14 19 49 $1,066,240
Brendan P. Walsh 93 16 9 16 17 44 $999,680
Cherie DeVaux 90 15 15 15 17 50 $1,029,100
Thomas M. Amoss 71 14 11 12 20 52 $533,470
Alexis Claire 58 14 8 11 24 57 $231,510

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J.
Hernandez and John
Duvieilh

70 12 13 6 17 44 $495,180

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

36 9 5 1 25 42 $334,104

C R K Stable (Lee Searing) 26 9 3 4 35 62 $373,210
Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley) 32 8 3 2 25 41 $324,830
Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn
Benoit)

89 7 8 14 8 33 $332,370

Maggi Moss 32 7 8 8 22 72 $268,920
Larry J. Romero 25 6 6 5 24 68 $223,890
Dice Table Racing Stable
LLC (Hal Simeon) and
Alexis Claire Racing
Services LLC (Alexis Claire)

11 6 2 0 55 73 $79,570

Keith Plaisance 11 6 1 1 55 73 $206,720
Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

50 5 9 4 10 36 $134,630

Current Meet Leading Horses
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Boss of All Bosses 5 4 1 0 80 100 $172,000
Guile 6 3 2 0 50 83 $41,800
Global Honor 5 3 1 1 60 100 $94,140
Boitano 5 3 1 1 60 100 $40,090
Calibrate 6 3 1 0 50 67 $58,450
Island Cabana 6 3 1 0 50 67 $38,300
Braken Poppa 4 3 1 0 75 100 $136,200
Creole Chrome 4 3 0 1 75 100 $139,150
Little Miss Curlin 3 3 0 0 100 100 $204,702
Synthetic 3 3 0 0 100 100 $102,000
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Little Miss Curlin 3 3 0 0 100 100 $204,702
Synthetic 3 3 0 0 100 100 $102,000

 7-FG



Fair Grounds
Sunday, March 22, 2026

 8-FG



Fair Grounds
Sunday, March 22, 2026

 9-FG



1st
FG

Maiden Claiming P/Pst: 12:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000.

One Mile

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

1-5)

1st
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 8-9-3-7
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Kavod(7),121 lbs; 1:35.46 (3-8-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Danny Besancon Owner
(4-0-0-1)

White, White 'CL' on Green Square, Green Stripe on Sleeves

DEWEY'S SOLDIER 39© L***117
3y.o. Ch.f LA by Sadie's Soldier - Jove Jove Dive by Brighton Ridge

20/1
$10,000

Erica
Murray

(85-6-9-14)

DEWEY'S SOLDIER 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 7 0 0 2 $4,930
08Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:40º¾ Mcl12500 4 8» 8»¢ 8¶¸ 8¸¸¡78.20 Murray E M no impact
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:14^¹ Mcl10000 6 7º 7½£ 6º 5¼£ 9.10 Vives S off pace, no threat
06Dec25 FG 6f sys1:14¹¹ Mcl20000 3 5¾¡ 5½ 4¾ 3¶¶¡20.70 Vives S slow st, trailed most
22Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11»¼ Msw 5 12¶¶ 12¶¶ 11½¢ 10¶¿¢151.80 Santiago E no impact

Also Eligible

2
White

Fountain Grass Thoroughbred Farm, LLC
(John R. Bernard)

Patricia G. West
(41-0-6-7)

Purple, Black 'FG' on Lime Green Diamond, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

KRAFTS PALACE© L***117
3y.o. Ch.f LA by Palace Malice - Kraft's Rate by El Kingdom

12/1
$10,000

Axel
Concepcion
(294-35-58-36)

KRAFTS PALACE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:06»¿ Mcl10000 6 6º 5¹¢ 6¾¡ 6¶º£33.20 Concpcion A off slw,3-w trn,no bid

11 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 25/29 3 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:05.3b 10/10 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2bg 56/78
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Cedric Carmouche, Jr. Henry Flugence
(11-1-1-2)

White, Red with Gold Star

KISSES FOR COOPER 50© L***120
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Lone Sailor - Lotta Candy Kisses by Lemon Drop Kid

4/1
$10,000

Jamison
Mudd

(143-4-11-17)

KISSES FOR COOPER 2026: 3 0 1 2 $7,960 Life: 18 0 3 7 $26,025
06Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:12»º Mcl12500 7 6¹£ 4¶¢ 4¸¢ 3»¡ 3.80 Mudd J asked 3-4w,ran on late
13Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:11»¸ Mcl20000 2 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 2º 2½ 11.70 Mudd J ins,no match,2nd best
08Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:40º¾ Mcl12500 2 2¡ 5¸ 3» 3¾¢ 16.30 Mudd J press, back, ins, show
25Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:21»¾ Mcl10000 3 4¶ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2º 12.00 Albert T S no match, clear 2nd

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Danny Besancon Owner
(4-0-0-1)

White, White 'CL' on Green Square, Green Stripe on Sleeves

KYLIE'S KNIGHT© L***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Ocean Knight - Officer Jo Ann by Officer

20/1
$10,000

Oriel
Chavez
(29-1-2-1)

KYLIE'S KNIGHT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $360
22May25 Evd 5f sys1:00½¾ Mcl5000 7 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5º 5¶º¢ 5.50 Rosier C R trk 4w,md-mv,flattend

a16 Mar 26 FG 3F gd :35.4bg 1/9 18 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.4bg 13/13 3 Jan 26 Fol 5F gd 1:04b 5/6
Also Eligible

5
Green

Louisiana Rocks Racing Stable, LLC
(Mohammed T. Islam)

Edith A. Mojica
(16-0-0-3)

White and Turquoise Halved, White and Turquoise 'M' Belt, White 'M' Bar on Turquoise
Sleeves

COACH'S MEMORY 29© L***117
3y.o. Ch.f LA by Interactif - Last Chance Coach by Unbridledsensation

10/1
$10,000

Juan
Vargas

(30-3-2-1)

COACH'S MEMORY 2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,320 Life: 6 0 0 1 $3,190
14Feb26 Ded 7K ft 1:36»¾ Mcl10000 3 7¶^ 7¿ 5¶^ 4¶º¡12.40 Vargas J P late interest
22Jan26 Ded 6K sys1:24¸¼ Mcl10000 1 6½ 8¾ 7¼¡ 6¼ 28.50 Vargas J P passed tiring rivals
03Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:23¹¸ Mcl15000 2 9¶^ 9¶¹ 8¼£ 7¿¢ 29.50 Lozada C passed tiring rivals
20Dec25 Ded 6K ft 1:23»¿ Mcl10000 7 9½£ 8¼£ 8¶¡ 3¸£ 58.70 Vargas J P wide, up for third

Also Eligible

6
Black

Bammm Stables, LLC
(Quinn Strander)

Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr.
(44-3-1-3)

Neon Green, Black Stars

CAUSE WE CAN 31© L***117
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Brody's Cause - Pomaria by War Front

8/1
$10,000

Sofia
Vives

(150-24-20-25)

CAUSE WE CAN 2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 FG p1m fm 1:38½¹ Msw 5 5¶^ 5½ 7¶¹ 7¸¸¡41.00 Mudd J rated, showed little
09Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:45¶¾ Mcl30000 1 7¿¡ 7»¢ 7¸¹ 7¹¾¡47.70 Mudd J trailed most, eased
13Dec25 FG 1m ft 1:42^¼ Msw 3 7¿¡ 6½¡ 6¼ 6¶¸¢15.40 Magnon D H no impact

13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 90/123 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 17/41 10 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/3
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Erika N. Turrubiates Lopez Rosa E. Ramirez
(18-3-1-1)

Red, White Diamond with Red 'RR', Red Sleeves with White Diamonds

MO VISTA 47© ***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Mo Tom - Changing Vista by Changeintheweather

4/1
$10,000

Julio
Ramirez, Jr.

(10-1-2-0)

MO VISTA 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 14 0 2 2 $8,125
11Feb26 Ded 1m mys1:42½^ Clm5000nw3/L 6 7¼ 7¶¶ 7¾¢ 7¶^ 78.30 Rmirez, Jr. J saved ground, no avail

19Dec25 Ded 1m ft 1:42¼¼ Clm5000nw2/L 3 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¶^ 2.70 Vargas J P never close
07Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:42½º Clm7500nw2/L 3 6¿ 8¿¡ 7¼¡ 7¿ 27.10 Ramirez, Jr. J never a threat
10Sep25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:46º¹ Clm5000nw2/L 4 4¶£ 5º 3¹ 3º¡ 6.80 Rmirz, Jr. J stalk2w-ins,churned on

Also Eligible

8
Pink

David T. Rogers Justin Jeansonne
(34-5-4-6)

Red Vertical Halves, White Stripe, White Star, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

MOJANE METAL© L***117
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Mo Tom - Titanium Jane by Harlan's Holiday

5/2
$10,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(306-38-41-36)

MOJANE METAL 2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
01Mar26 FG p1m fm 1:38½¹ Msw 2 4¶^ 4¼¡ 5½¡ 4¶^ 18.60 Loveberry J brsh, blkd upr, outfin

16 Mar 26 FG 3F gd :36.3b 4/9 16 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.3bg 11/12 8 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:04b 26/26
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Thomas Galvin Patricia G. West
(41-0-6-7)

Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

SWEET AURORA G 52© L***117
3y.o. B.f LA by Exaggerator - Mind by Flatter

3/1
$10,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(404-60-50-66)

SWEET AURORA G 2026: 3 0 2 1 $7,690 Life: 9 0 2 2 $15,630
26Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:13¸º Mcl10000 4 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2£ 1.60 Pedroza, Jr. M led late,outfinished

05Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:13¶¹ Mcl10000 6 3» 3¹ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2.10 Mudd J swift, track, at bay
19Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12^¸ Mcl20000 1 6¸¢ 5º 2» 3¿ 6.40 Pedroz, Jr. M brk thru gate,chk7/16

13Dec25 FG 1m ft 1:42^¼ Msw 7 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 5½ 11.80 Hernandez C J stalk, back, no bid

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026
Equipment Change: Kylie's Knight,Cause We Can will race with Blinkers On
No.6 Cause We Can runs with a hood.

ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE

ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE
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2nd
FG

Special Accr Maiden Claiming P/Pst: 1:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE). (INCLUDES $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F).
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD THREE YEAR OLDS,
117 LBS; OLDER, 125 LBS. Claiming Price $10,000

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

2-5)

2nd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 8-6-5-7
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Built(4),120 lbs; 1:07.96 (3-13-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Joel B. Hunsburger Tanner Tracy
(64-0-7-7)

Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

AZTECA STORM 20© L***117
3y.o. B.g LA by Sharp Azteca - Quiet Sunshine by Real Quiet

20/1
$10,000

Isaac
Castillo

(275-42-30-44)

AZTECA STORM 2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:06¹» Mcl10000 10 5¸ 6¾ 9¶º 10¸^¢48.00 Castillo I 5w, retreated 1/4
23Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11¼^ Mcl20000 6 4£ 5»¢ 6½ 8¸½ 26.30 Hernandez H track, retreat, eased

28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12º¸ Mcl20000 8 5¶£ 8¿¢ 8¶¾ 8»»£ 3.10 Curtis B reluctant, 5w, eased

13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 75/82 12 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37b 2/11 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 41/59
Also Eligible

2
White

Cliff Blythe John Ney
(24-1-4-3)

Black, Gold Fleur de Lis

OCEAN VOYAGER 39© L***125
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Ocean Knight - Sara Bon Adeau by Time Bandit

6/1
$10,000

Erica
Murray

(85-6-9-14)

OCEAN VOYAGER 2026: 4 0 1 1 $4,340 Life: 6 0 1 1 $4,760
07Mar26 FG 5K ft 1:04¾» Mcl10000 10 10¾ 9¿£ 10¶¹ 10¸¸¡82.60 Nieves E rough st,5-6wd to 1/4
20Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:06¹» Mcl10000 3 7» 8¶^ 8¶¹ 8¶¾¢ 9.30 Nieves E ins, slow retreat
30Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12»¿ Mcl10000 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¸£ 9.80 Nieves E vied, briefly, yielded
09Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:07º¹ Mcl10000 1 2«¬ 4¹¡ 5º 3¸ 26.00 Murray E M ins, best stride late

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Ayrega L. Richard Jerry E Tillis
(5-0-0-0)

Blue, White Diamonds, Blue Sleeves

HUMOR ME BOY 32© L***120
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Attempted Humor - Tributetodagirls by Gold Tribute

15/1
$10,000

Jamison
Mudd

(143-4-11-17)

HUMOR ME BOY 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 Ded 1m ft 1:42¸¶ Mcl10000 8 2¶ 6¼ 7¶¸ 7¸¼¢13.60 Dussette A prsd pc, slow fade
18Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10^¼ Msw 1 8¾ 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 6¸¸¡111.00 Mudd J trailed most

a10 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4bg 1/4 12 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4bg 2/11 6 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 15/19
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Jerry E Tillis Owner
(5-0-0-0)

Blue, White Diamonds, Blue Sleeves

GREATIZLOVE 26© L***125
4y.o. B.g LA by Gemologist - Something Lovely by New Trieste

15/1
$10,000

Oriel
Chavez
(29-1-2-1)

GREATIZLOVE 2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Life: 11 0 0 0 $6,690
08Mar26 FG u1ÇÀ mys1:43¼¿ Mcl30000 7 7º 7¾£ 7¶º 7»^¢74.40 Chavez O done after half,eased
20Feb26 Ded 5f ft :59¹¾ Msw 7 3º¡ 5½¡ 8¾¢ 10¶¾92.00 Santiago E ins, no factor
06Feb26 Ded 5f ft 1:00¹½ Mcl10000 4 4¶¢ 6¾ 7¿¡ 7¶¼¡31.40 Hernandez J A troubled trip
30Jan25 Ded 5f sys1:00¸¿ Mcl10000 2 5¹¡ 5¼ 6¿ 6¶¹ 7.90 Perez C never close

Also Eligible

5
Green

Gregory A. Ellis Randy J. Ellis
(13-0-2-2)

Royal Blue, White Circle, White Circle Stripe on Sleeves

CLOSING AGENT 50© L***125
4y.o. B.g LA by Custom for Carlos - Ide's Child by Ide

5/1
$10,000

C.J.
McMahon

(255-15-26-26)

CLOSING AGENT 2026: 4 0 0 1 $3,940 Life: 12 0 0 2 $10,740
07Mar26 FG 5K ft 1:04¾» Mcl10000 5 4£ 2¹ 2» 3¶^¢19.70 McMahon C chased,outkick for 2nd

20Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:06¹» Mcl10000 9 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 3¹ 5¹¡ 8.90 McMahon C stalk, svgrnd, flatnd
30Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12»¿ Mcl10000 7 3¸ 3¶ 5¸ 4¼¢ 2.10 Pedroz, Jr. Mtrack3w, no imprvmnts

02Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10½¶ Mcl20000 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 4¶¿£ 9.70 Lopez P close up 3w, wknd
Also Eligible

6
Black

Lara Racing Stables, LLC
(Jorge Lara)

Jorge Lara
(3-0-1-0)

Green, Yellow Diamond 'JFR' , Yellow Diamond Stripe 'JFR' on Sleeves

MR. BRAD'S COWBOY 50© L***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.c LA by Count Alexander - Suicide Romance by Leestown

7/2
$10,000

Sofia
Vives

(150-24-20-25)

MR. BRAD'S COWBOY 2026: 4 0 1 1 $5,970 Life: 14 0 2 1 $12,060
07Mar26 FG 5K ft 1:04¾» Mcl10000 6 5¹£ 5»¡ 3½ 2½¢ 14.60 Vives S no match,2nd best
20Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:06¹» Mcl10000 6 9½¡ 9¶¸ 7¶¶ 4¸¡ 8.70 Vives S good rally far outs
30Jan26 Ded 5f ft 1:00¿¸ Mcl5000 8 5¸¢ 6½¡ 5» 4¶£ 16.70 Castillo A late run, missed show
14Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:21½º Mcl5000 8 5º£ 4¹¡ 3¼¡ 3¿ 6.80 Borel C H trckd, mild bid,up3rd

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
(Guillermo Valls)

Edith A. Mojica
(16-0-0-3)

Blue, Blue 'V' on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

TAUREAN 45© L***125
7y.o. B.g LA by Astrology - Sentimental Gal by More Than Ready

5/1
$10,000

Jose
Rodriguez

(51-1-3-3)

TAUREAN 2026: 1 0 0 0 $450 Life: 22 0 4 4 $24,910
29Jan26 Ded 7f ft 1:29¿½ Mcl5000 8 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 6¹¡ 5º¡ 26.60 Rodriguez J L mild late bid, improvd

19Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12»¼ Mcl10000 8 8¼£ 8½¢ 5¹¡ 3¶¶¢46.00 Pedroza, Jr. M trailed, rallied outs

28Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:13¸¾ Mcl10000 5 6» 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¶^£12.20 Rodriguez J L no impact
29Aug25 Evd 7f sys1:27¸¿ Mcl5000 5 8» 6¹£ 7¹¢ 4½ 4.00 Rodriguez J L 4-w, no rally

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC
(Michele Rodriguez)

Lee M. Thomas
(49-2-3-2)

Black, Teal Sash

FRUIT BASKET© L***117
3y.o. B.g LA by My Pal Charlie - Empty Basket by Good and Tough

3/1
$10,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(404-60-50-66)

FRUIT BASKET 2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Life: 1 0 0 0 $540
08Mar26 FG 6f gds1:11¿¹ Mcl15000 (15-10) 8 7» 8½ 7½¡ 5º 21.90 McMahon C stp slw,weaved thru

a5 Mar 26 Evd 3F ft :38bg 1/3 2 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :37bg 5/9 27 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 7/15
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Joe Duhon Owner
(65-8-3-4)

White, Yellow Stripes

HUSTLIN' MAN© L1***117
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Aurelius Maximus - Shanghi Daisy by Shanghai Bobby

8/1
$10,000

Jose
Riquelme
(100-6-6-7)

HUSTLIN' MAN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 119/123 6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:06.4bg 21/21 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:04.2b 50/50

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026
Equipment Change: Greatizlove will race with Blinkers On
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3rd Fair Grounds 2025-26 Meet
Leading Trainer
-- Joe Sharp --FG

Starter Optional Claiming P/Pst: 1:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $19,000. (INCLUDES $5,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE). (PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS). FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000
OR LESS IN 2024 - 2026 OR CLAIMING PRICE $10,000. Weight, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of Two
Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. ; Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs.
Claiming Price $10,000

Five And One Half Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3rd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 3-2-7-8
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Cort's P. B.(7),120 lbs; 1:02.65 (3-25-07)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(92-7-12-7)

Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

WE MISS ARLINGTON 69 L***120
5y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Ghostzapper - Chanel Number One by English Channel

20/1
Mitchell
Murrill

(212-18-32-22)

WE MISS ARLINGTON 2026: 3 1 0 0 $14,340 Life: 32 9 3 5 $131,545
01Mar26 FG 5K ft 1:03¿^ SOC 5000 - N 7 8¹£ 8º 7¿ 8¶¾ Murrill M non-starter
05Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹º SOC 5000 - N 6 7º 7» 4º 4¿¡ 18.40 Murrill M hit gate, carry, imprv
23Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11¶^ Clm15000cnd 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ 5.00 Murrill M bmp, pace btw, dug in
28Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¾º SOC 5000 - N 6 2¶ 3¶ 2¶ 4¼¢ 11.10 Murrill M bmpst, stalked, wknd

Also Eligible

2
White

Marablue Farm, LLC
(Doug Henderson)

Brett A. Brinkman
(44-3-8-7)

Royal Blue, White Band, White Band on Royal Blue Sleeves

DOUBLE EDGE SWORD 82 L***120
6y.o. Ch.g KY by Competitive Edge - Country Villa by Gio Ponti

7/2
Isaac

Castillo
(275-42-30-44)

DOUBLE EDGE SWORD 2026: 2 1 1 0 $15,200 Life: 24 7 6 4 $175,780
01Mar26 FG 5K ft 1:03¿^ SOC 5000 - N 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1£ .80 Castillo I in charge, on task
05Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹º SOC 5000 - N 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¡ 1.40 Lopez P pace, opened, caught
20Dec25 Ded 5f ft :58¶¹ SOC 7500 - N 7 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1¹£ .70 Pompell T L speed, pulled away
06Dec25 Ded 5f ft :58¹¸ SOC 5000 - N 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 2.00 Pompell T L speed, clear, held on

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Larry J. Romero Joe Sharp
(200-45-41-26)

Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

DISCO BALL 84 L***120
9y.o. B.g KY by Orb - Dancing Band by Dixieland Band

7/5
$10,000

Jose
Ortiz

(287-84-54-47)

DISCO BALL 2026: 3 1 1 0 $22,400 Life: 32 10 8 8 $568,158
01Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:09¶» SOC 15000/30000 1 6¹¢ 6¹£ 3¸ 2¶¢ .70 Curtis B trail, split, rally4w
29Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¸ Clm30000cnd 4 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1º¢ 2.10 Lopez P 3w, bid, clear, best
08Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10º¹ Clm30000cnd-c 3 7¹£ 5¸ 4¹ 6½¢ 2.00 Loveberry J carried st, off pace
29Mar25 OP 6f gd 1:10¶º Aoc62500nw2$/x 2 6¼ 7º¢ 3¡ 1¶¡ 3.00 Ortiz J L waited 2p 3/8-1/4, up

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Redwood QH Racing LLC
(Jose Barrientos)

Edith A. Mojica
(16-0-0-3)

Red, White 'J/R', Red and Black Clovers on White Sleeves

LOUDERMILK 69 L***120
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Bernardini - Ascot Day by Street Sense

20/1
$10,000

Jose
Rodriguez

(51-1-3-3)

LOUDERMILK 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 24 4 0 6 $77,460
17Dec25 Ded 5f mys :59¶¶ Alw36000nw1/x 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 5¹£ 7.40 Del-Cid V speed, clear, faded
06Dec25 FG u5K sys1:05¶½ Alw55000nw1/x 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¶º 6.60 Rodriguez J L trailed most
31Oct25 Ded 5f ft :58¸¾ Alw36000cnd 7 1«¬ 2¸ 4½ 5¶¶¡ 1.10 Rodriguez J L speed, faded
10Oct25 Ded 4f ft :45¼» SOC 10000 - N 4 4¸¡ -- 3º¡ 3¸¢ 9.10 Rodriguez J L no match for top two

Also Eligible

5
Green

CATTTTS Family Racing LLC
(Tason Robinson)

Jevon Broussard
(0-0-0-0)

Purple, Turquoise, and Yellow Shooting Stars

BRITERDAYZAHEAD 72 L***120
6y.o. B.g FL by Girvin - Pure Grey by Too Much Bling

6/1
$10,000

Sofia
Vives

(150-24-20-25)

BRITERDAYZAHEAD 2026: 3 1 0 0 $11,340 Life: 27 8 2 5 $271,737
01Mar26 FG 5K ft 1:03¿^ SOC 5000/10000 6 3¶ 3¶ 3¸ 4»£ 6.80 Vives S awk st, stalk4w, flatn
29Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¸ Clm30000cnd 5 5¹¡ 5¿¡ 6¾¡ 6¸¼¢17.80 Vives S showed little
16Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º» Clm7500nw4/L/x-c 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1.30 Vives S pace, opened, firmly
28Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¾º SOC 5000/10000 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 16.10 Vives S pace, kept on task

Also Eligible

6
Black

Yovani Rustrian Munoz Owner
(29-0-7-3)

White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

PESO IN MY POCKET 67 L***120
7y.o. B.g KY by Secret Circle - Ready Set Dance by Ready's Image

20/1
$10,000

Carlos
Perez

(13-1-1-3)

PESO IN MY POCKET 2026: 2 0 0 2 $4,840 Life: 30 3 4 4 $64,790
23Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11¶^ Clm15000cnd 7 3¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 3¸¢ 6.50 Lopez P stalk3w, faltered
02Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¾ Clm15000cnd 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 3¼£ 26.00 Lopez P pace, yield, held show
26Aug25 Lad 5K ft 1:05¹¾ Clm10000 5 4½¡ 4¼ 3¹¡ 3¸£ 22.30 Ramirez, Jr. J inside,2p,evenly
28Jul25 Lad p5f fm :57½º Clm7500cnd 1 6»¢ 4º¡ 3¸ 6¹¢ 7.40 Pena J checked into turn

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Dan Dantin and Thomas Ajubita Sturges J. Ducoing
(58-9-9-8)

Royal Blue, Gold Fleur-de-Lis, Gold Fleur-de-Lis Stripe on Sleeves

CHARCO 82© L***117
7y.o. Ch.g LA by El Deal - Coteau Kitten by Tale of the Cat

9/2
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(404-60-50-66)

CHARCO 2026: 3 1 1 1 $17,890 Life: 33 7 11 8 $236,505
01Mar26 FG 5K ft 1:03¿^ SOC 5000 - N 2 4¸ 2¶ 2¡ 2£ 2.60 Pedroza, Jr. M sharp, chsd, at bay

29Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10½¸ Clm12500cnd 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¼¢ 1.00 Pedroza, Jr. M in charge, best
08Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:04½½ Clm12500cnd-c 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3£ 2.60 Pedroz, Jr. Mpace, duel, out-finish

14Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¹¼ SOC 5000 - N 9 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 3¸£ 7.10 Pedroza, Jr. M tracked 4w, at bay
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Juan Munoz Cano Owner
(16-0-0-2)

Blue, Gold Halo with Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

SOLIDIFY 75 L***120
10y.o. B.g KY by Tapizar - Elaborate by Cherokee Run

9/2
Joel

Dominguez
(14-2-1-1)

SOLIDIFY 2026: 3 2 1 0 $36,800 Life: 66 14 7 13 $593,444
19Feb26 Ded 6K ft 1:19 Str5000cnd 1 4¼ 3º¡ 2¡ 1¹¡ .20 Dominguez J ins,2wupr, drew clear

05Feb26 Ded 6K ft 1:19»½ SOC 4000 - N 5 4»¡ 4º 1¶ 1º£ .70 Dominguez J rail bid, going away
02Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:19»¿ Str5000cnd 4 5¼¡ 5½¡ 5¡ 2¶ 1.50 Dominguez J slip thru 1/8, 2nd bst

14Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¹¼ SOC 5000 - N 4 7¹£ 7º 5¸¡ 3¸£ 7.20 Concepcion A rallied 5w

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred
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4th Fair Grounds 2025-26 Meet
Leading Apprentice Jockey

-- Hunter Rea --FG

Starter Optional Claiming P/Pst: 2:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $19,000. (INCLUDES $5,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE). (PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS). FOR
FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A
CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000 OR LESS IN 2024 - 2026 OR CLAIMING PRICE $10,000. Weight, 124
Lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since January 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. ; A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs.
Claiming Price $10,000 (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it
will be run on the main track at One Mile.)

Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

4-8)

4th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 4-1-9-3
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Have a Plan(3),118 lbs; 1:30.35 (12-18-20)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Kevin Stedman Jose M. Camejo
(54-10-7-3)

Baby Blue, Yellow Circle, Pink 'S', Pink Stars on Yellow Sleeves

HITTIN MY STRIDE 68 L***120
5y.o. Ch.m KY by Kantharos - Profound Moment by Haynesfield

7/2
Sofia
Vives

(150-24-20-25)

HITTIN MY STRIDE 2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,240 Life: 12 3 3 1 $66,846
30Jan26 FG p*5K fm 1:03¸¶ Clm20000cnd 5 6º¡ 9½ 6» 4»¡ 5.70 Cannon D ins, 3w, finished well
10Jan26 FG 6f sy 1:11º¿ SOC 5000 - N 3 4¸ 4¹¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 4.00 Cannon D 4wbid, just missed
29Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:12º¶ Clm5000nw3/L 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¼¢ 1.00 Cannon D track 3w, duel, clear
14Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59º^ Clm5000nw3/L/x 5 7¹ 8º£ 6»¡ 4º£ 2.20 Castillo A wide gain, no factor

Also Eligible

2
White

Bammm Stables, LLC
(Quinn Strander)

Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr.
(44-3-1-3)

Neon Green, Black Stars

IM SINGLED UP 64 L***115
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.m KY by Collected - Ardara by Arch

20/1
$10,000

Jamison
Mudd

(143-4-11-17)

IM SINGLED UP 2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,420 Life: 25 4 8 4 $107,530
22Feb26 FG p7K fm 1:31¸¼ SOC 5000 - N 9 3½ 4¾ 7½£ 6¶^ 24.80 Mudd J btwn, no bid
10Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ sy 1:44»» Clm15000cnd 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¶£ 13.80 Mudd J stalk, bid1/4, yielded
07Dec25 FG 1m sys1:41¸¸ SOC 7500 - N 4 2¶ 3¶ 4¹ 4½£ 6.80 Curtis B close up btw, wknd
23May25 Evd 1m ft 1:40¾¸ SOC 5000 - N 4 5¸£ 6º¡ 5º 5½ 1.50 Vargas J Poff slw,bid5w,evenly

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Relentless Pursuit Racing
(Tyrus A. Dolese III)

Joe Sharp
(200-45-41-26)

Black, Gold Compass, Gold Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

GYPSAN 67 L***122
5y.o. B.m FL by Khozan - Gypsy Grey by Giant's Causeway

9/2
$10,000

Jose
Ortiz

(287-84-54-47)

GYPSAN 2026: 3 1 0 0 $10,140 Life: 30 5 4 3 $85,188
13Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44º» Clm5000cnd-c 1 5¾¡ 4» 3¶ 1¡ 1.50 Castillo I 3-4w,wore down foe
25Jan26 FG 1m sys1:40¿¾ SOC 5000 - N 2 5º 6¸£ 6½ 5¾ 4.10 Castillo I hop st, 4p, fan 7p upr
04Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:38^¹ SOC 5000 - N 7 6½¡ 7¿¢ 7º¡ 5º 28.80 Castillo I btw, 6w, willingly
12Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¿¶ Clm5000cnd 1 4¶ 5¶¢ 1¶ 1½¢ 1.10 Castillo I split 1/4, drove clear

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Robertino Diodoro Owner
(65-14-8-7)

White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

SLAM DIEGO 75 L***122
7y.o. Gr/ro.m KY by Cairo Prince - Honey Talk by Distorted Humor

3/1
Axel

Concepcion
(294-35-58-36)

SLAM DIEGO 2026: 3 1 0 0 $13,110 Life: 23 7 6 1 $150,238
22Feb26 FG p7K fm 1:31¸¼ SOC 5000 - N 8 6¿¢ 6¿£ 2¶¡ 1¸ 5.20 Concepcion A loom, split, reeled in

07Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¼¶ SOC 5000 - N 4 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¢ 4»£ 3.60 Castillo I shuffled 7/16,chase 2w

10Jan26 FG 6f sy 1:11º¿ SOC 5000 - N 4 6¸£ 5º¡ 6º 5½ 2.70 Hernandez H never threatened
14Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12^º SOC 5000 - N 6 6¸£ 6¸¢ 3¶ 1£ 4.20 Concepcion A svgrnd, split, up

Also Eligible

5
Green

Rigo Rosas Eduardo Rodriguez
(92-7-12-7)

Orange, Black Hoop

APRIL'S GEM 58 L***120
9y.o. Gr/ro.m KY by Gemologist - Opera Song by Unbridled's Song

20/1
$10,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(212-18-32-22)

APRIL'S GEM 2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,010 Life: 78 9 9 12 $165,120
06Mar26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:45^¿ Clm5000cnd 1 1¡ 2¶ 3¸ 9¿£ 13.00 Murrill M sent,faded past 1/4
22Feb26 FG p7K fm 1:31¸¼ SOC 5000 - N 6 5½¢ 5¾¢ 4»¡ 5¾£ 56.30 Murrill M ins, 5w, no close
25Jan26 FG u1m sys1:40¸½ Clm20000cnd 4 3¶¡ 4» 4¶¸ 4¸½ 10.30 Hernandez R M stalk 3p, retreat far

04Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:38^¹ SOC 5000 - N 2 10¶¶ 9¶¸ 10¶¹ 11¶¿£9.80 Vives S jump5/8, hit rail
Also Eligible

6
Black

Alejandra Segoviano Eduardo Rodriguez
(92-7-12-7)

Black, Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

ROAR OF SILENCE 74 L***120
5y.o. Gr/ro.m NY by Cairo Prince - Askbut I Won'ttell by Horse Chestnut (SAF)

5/1
$10,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(306-38-41-36)

ROAR OF SILENCE 2026: 3 1 1 0 $16,200 Life: 13 6 2 0 $77,975
20Feb26 FG p1m fm 1:37^¼ Clm20000cnd 3 9¼¢ 8º£ 7¼¡ 6º¡ 6.80 Concepcion A bmp, trail, wilngly6w

25Jan26 FG u1m sys1:40¸½ Clm20000cnd 3 4¹ 1«¬ 2¹¡ 2½£ 2.60 Concpcon A3p,led2p5/16, no match

04Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:38^¹ SOC 5000/10000-c 6 8¾¡ 5¿ 4¶ 1¸ 1.80 Loveberry J driving ins, up
14Dec25 FG p1B gd 1:45¼¹ SOC 5000/10000 2 9½ 8¹£ 3¹¡ 1¶£ 3.40 Loveberry J trail, split, surged

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Michael J. Almerico, II Steven Duke
(38-0-2-2)

Black, Red 'AL', Red Crown, Red Dots on Sleeves

START SINGING 70 L***120
7y.o. B.m MN by Declaration of War - Puffle Feathers by Tiznow

20/1
$10,000

Emanuel
Nieves

(161-21-7-9)

START SINGING 2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Life: 42 6 5 7 $166,044
22Feb26 FG p7K fm 1:31¸¼ SOC 5000/10000 5 10¶» 10¶¹ 9¶^ 9¶¾£20.30 Vives S stdy, rank, lostgrnd
30Jan26 FG p*5K fm 1:03¸¶ Clm20000cnd 9 7º£ 5º 8»¡ 7¶^¢15.80 Lopez P 4w, drifted out
04Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:38^¹ SOC 5000/10000 9 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 7»£ 5.40 Curtis B press 3w, briefly, wkn
14Dec25 FG p1B gd 1:45¼¹ SOC 5000/10000 4 5º 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ 3.40 Ortiz J L loom4w, duel, yield

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Workman Ranch
(David Workman)

Carl J. Woodley
(19-2-4-2)

White, 'Workman Ranch' with Red Razorback Hog, Red 'WR'

CHEYENNE MOON 55 L***117
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m KY by Tonalist - Tetherball by Proud Citizen

20/1
Hunter

Rea
(150-11-15-9)

CHEYENNE MOON 2026: 3 1 0 1 $11,825 Life: 16 2 0 3 $83,170
27Feb26 FG 6f sys1:12^½ Clm5000nw2/L 1 6»¡ 5½ 2¡ 1º¡ .90 Rea H adv ins, swung7w, up
29Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:21¾º Clm10000nw2/L 7 5¹¡ 3¸ 3¡ 3¶£ 2.00 Rosier C R slip thru,empty,clr3rd

16Jan26 Ded 7K ft 1:35¸¸ Clm10000nw2/L 2 8º¢ 6¼ 2¹ 4º¡ 3.00 Rosier C R adv 5w, 2wupr,empty
16Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:45¾º Clm20000nw2/L 4 7¼¡ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¸£49.30 Torres J A 3w,5-4p2nd,flattnd out

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Michael Nentwig Jonathan Wong
(47-7-9-6)

Silver and White Halves, White Circled 'N'on Black Ball, White, Silver and Black Sleeves

MADISON RAE 75 L***120
5y.o. Gr/ro.m CA by Pavel - Taffeta by Scat Daddy

4/1
Harry

Hernandez
(119-13-18-13)

MADISON RAE 2026: 2 0 1 1 $5,890 Life: 21 6 2 4 $188,480
22Feb26 FG p7K fm 1:31¸¼ SOC 5000 - N 7 1» 1½ 1¶¡ 2¸ 3.20 Hernandez H speed, yield1/16
25Jan26 FG 1m sys1:40¿¾ SOC 5000 - N 5 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¸¢ 2.50 Hrnndez H 2-3p,bump3/16,stdy1/16

17Dec25 Ded 1m mys1:40¼¶ Str5000cnd 5 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1»¢ 8.20 Cohen D speed, clear, best
07Nov25 Ded 7f ft 1:27»¾ Str5000cnd 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ .70 Castillo I speed, no match late

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Narcizo Reyes Velasquez Rosa E. Ramirez
(18-3-1-1)

Yellow, Purple Sash, Green Sleeves

FOREIGN TOURIST 51 L***117
5y.o. B.m KY by Tourist - Pilipha by Distorted Humor

20/1
Micah
Meeks

(23-3-1-2)

FOREIGN TOURIST 2026: 3 1 0 0 $9,450 Life: 25 4 5 0 $44,220
06Mar26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:45^¿ Clm5000cnd 5 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨µ 38.60 Meeks M attnd pace 2-3w,lasted

23Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44¼» Clm5000cnd 7 4¸ 6» 9½ 9¸¹ 90.20 Huaman L A track4w, retreated
02Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:45º¸ Clm5000cnd 5 2¡ 2¡ 5º 5¶¸¡33.50 Pedroza, Jr. M pressed, retreated

14Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:41¾¸ Clm5000nw4/L/x 5 4¶¢ 4º¡ 4¼¡ 4¶^¢15.20 Ramirez, Jr. J even effort, no bid

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred
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5th The Original Illinois Cup
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 2:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since February 22 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000.

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

5-9)

5th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 7-6-8-2
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Built(4),120 lbs; 1:07.96 (3-13-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Robert Tate Edith A. Mojica
(16-0-0-3)

Yellow, Yellow 'T' on White Ball, White Dots on Sleeves

STAR OF ASTROLOGY 42© L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Astrology - R T's Duchess by Closing Argument

20/1
$5,000

Jose
Rodriguez

(51-1-3-3)

STAR OF ASTROLOGY 2026: 2 0 0 0 $690 Life: 5 1 0 0 $10,290
29Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:21¾º Clm12500nw2/L 1 1¶ 4¹ 7¶¹ 7¸½¡16.10 Rodriguez J L through after half
02Jan26 Ded 5f ft 1:00¶¼ Clm10000nw2/L 3 3¶ 3¹ 5¼¡ 5¼£ 11.10 Barrera E J vied, gave way
11Dec25 Ded 6K ft 1:21½¶ Alw44000nw1/x 2 1¶ 2«¬ 7½¡ 7¶» 32.90 Barrera E J speed, clear, done
09Aug25 Evd p*1m fm 1:36¾» Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 5 1¶ 2¡ 8¼£ 8¶» 26.80 Pompll T L made lead, gave way1/4

Also Eligible

2
White

S and D Equine LLC
(Dan Rossiter)

Benard Chatters
(2-0-0-0)

Yellow, Green Stripes, Green Stripes on Sleeves

LA PALABRA 45© L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Thousand Words - Cut Class Trip by Trippi

6/1
$5,000

Julio
Ramirez, Jr.

(10-1-2-0)

LA PALABRA 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 8 1 0 1 $30,700
17Jul25 Evd 6f sys1:13¿» Clm10000nw2/L 6 4¸¡ 3¨µ 2¡ 3¸¢ 30.90 Melancon J 3-4w,bid1/4,outfnshd

27Jun25 Evd 6f ft 1:13¼¾ Clm10000nw2/L 6 3¹ 3¶ 5¸¢ 5¼¡ 4.20 Melancon J bump,vied,weakened
22May25 Evd 1m sy 1:40¹¹ Alw35000nw1/x 5 3¸¡ 6¾ 6¶» 6¹¼ 16.50 Rodriguez J Ltrkd 3w,no factor late

10Apr25 Evd 5f ft :58¸^ Aoc50000nw2/L 1 4¸ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 6¾£ 56.50 Rodriguez J L failed to menace
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Tyron P. Ladner Randy J. Ellis
(13-0-2-2)

Blue, Red and White Diagonal Stripes, White and Blue Diagonal Stripe and White Seam
on Red Sleeves

OUR INDIAN GIRL 49© L***122
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by My Pal Charlie - Sorcerer's Appeal by Sorcerer's Stone

20/1
$5,000

C.J.
McMahon

(255-15-26-26)

OUR INDIAN GIRL 2026: 3 0 0 0 $840 Life: 20 1 0 3 $13,915
09Mar26 FG 5K ft 1:05¹¶ Clm5000nw2/L 2 3¹ 3¹ 3º¡ 6¶¹ 70.00 Riquelme J stalk, backed, flatnd
16Feb26 FG 5f ft :59¶¿ Clm5000nw2/L 3 4º 3¹ 4º¢ 4» 82.70 Riquelme J chased ins, evenly
15Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:07¼º Clm5000nw2/L 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 7½¡ 42.10 McMahon C bmpst, rush, faded3/16

29Dec25 Ded 5f ft :59¾¾ Clm5000nw2/L 5 4£ 7¸£ 6¹¡ 6¶¶¢56.40 Ramirez, Jr. J pressed, faded

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Chad Ladner Owner
(5-0-0-1)

Royal Blue, Orange 'X', White Chevrons on Orange Sleeves

MICHELINE GAIL 42© L***122
5y.o. Ch.m LA by Time Bandit - Miss Carmel by Eugene's Third Son

30/1
$5,000

Colby
Hernandez
(165-9-20-16)

MICHELINE GAIL 2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Life: 9 1 0 0 $13,695
09Mar26 FG 5K ft 1:05¹¶ Clm5000nw2/L 5 8¶^ 5»¡ 7½¡ 5¶¸¡93.10 Hernndez C J stdy, ins, no room upr

12Dec25 Ded 5f wf :59¿¿ Clm5000nw2/L 3 3¡ 5º 4¼ 7¶¹¡56.30 Vargas J P pressed, done
29Nov25 Ded 5f ft 1:01¼¿ Mcl10000 7 3¶¡ 3¹ 3º 1¨µ 15.40 Vargas J P wide bid, up late
07Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59^» Mcl20000 5 2«¬ 2¶ 3»¡ 5¶»£42.20 Melancon J speed, faded

Also Eligible

5
Green

Sandy Badeaux Eduardo Ramirez
(6-0-0-0)

White, Green Clover and Gold Horseshoe, Black 'TDT' on Green Sleeves

WICKEY BIBBY 36© L***109
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Bobby's Wicked One - Expresso Run by Medaglia d'Oro

10/1
$5,000

Hunter
Rea

(150-11-15-9)

WICKEY BIBBY 2026: 2 1 0 0 $14,535 Life: 5 1 0 1 $18,675
23Jan26 Ded 7K mys1:37¸º Clm10000nw2/L 5 3¶¡ 5¹ 5¶» 5¸½ 9.90 Thornton T wide trip, no threat
03Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:23¹¸ Mcl15000 1 4¸¡ 4¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 3.50 Del-Cid V ins,4w2nd, drew clear,

05Dec25 Ded 6K wf 1:23½¹ Mcl20000 9 7¼ 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 7º£ 5.10 Del-Cid V wide, no threat
08Nov25 Ded 7f ft 1:30º¾ Mcl20000 6 4¹ 3¹ 3¹ 3¸£ 6.70 Del-Cid Voutfinished for second

Also Eligible

6
Black

R/T Roofing and Concrete
(Pedro Rodriguez-Torres)

Pedro Rodriguez-Torres
(2-0-0-1)

Black, White House, Red, White 'RT ROOFING and CONCRETE'

THAT'S THE DEAL 51© L***122
4y.o. B.f LA by El Deal - Upper Gulch by Gulch

7/2
$5,000

Joel
Dominguez

(14-2-1-1)

THAT'S THE DEAL 2026: 3 1 0 0 $12,918 Life: 6 1 0 1 $16,068
08Mar26 Hou 6f ft 1:11¸º Clm7500nw2/L 5 4¶¢ 5¸£ 3º 4¿¢ 3.90 Vldz-Jiminz E trkd btw, even effort

24Jan26 Ded 5f sys1:01^¼ Clm5000nw2/L-c 9 4¹ 4¶£ 4¸¢ 6½ 2.40 Del-Cid V chsd3w,nokick,tired
10Jan26 Ded 5f ft 1:00º¶ Mcl10000 1 7¹£ 5¹ 3¸ 1«¬ 11.30 Ramirez, Jr. J rail bid, just up
20Dec25 Ded 5f ft 1:00¹¹ Mcl10000-c 1 5¶£ 4¶¡ 2¶ 4¹¢ 6.30 Ramirez, Jr. J contention, bid, hung

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Patricia G. West Owner
(41-0-6-7)

Navy, Blue Stars, Blue Sleeves

VANNA G 52© L***117
4y.o. Ch.f LA by Mo Tom - Giovanna by Gio Ponti

3/1
$5,000

Jamison
Mudd

(143-4-11-17)

VANNA G 2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,340 Life: 16 1 2 2 $21,735
21Feb26 FG 1m ft 1:41¹¿ Clm5000nw2/L 2 3¸ 5¹¡ 5¼ 6¿£ 2.80 Mudd J bmpd brk,5w trip,wknd
30Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:42¹¼ Clm5000nw2/L 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¸£ 5.60 Mudd J 4w, press, flattened
15Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:07¼º Clm5000nw2/L 2 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 7.80 Mudd J ins, 3wbid, nailed
18Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:38¸^ Clm25000nw2/L 9 4¸¢ 4¶£ 5¹¢ 6º 73.20 Mudd J lost grnd, track, wknd

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Marcia J. LaMarche Carl J. Woodley
(19-2-4-2)

Red, White Stripes, White Stars on Royal Blue Sleeves

SWEET THIRTEEN 52© L***122
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Breaking Lucky - My Girl Courtney by Eskendereya

4/1
$5,000

Juan
Vargas

(30-3-2-1)

SWEET THIRTEEN 2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,760 Life: 13 1 1 3 $22,980
28Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:22¸¿ Clm5000nw2/L 6 3¸ 4¶¡ 2º 3º£ 3.10 Vargas J P off pc,latekick,miss2n

18Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:38¸^ Clm25000nw2/L 5 5¹¢ 6¹¢ 7»£ 7½¢ 29.30 Rea H never threatened
19Nov25 Ded 7f ft 1:29¹¾ Mcl10000 4 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶£ 2.80 Rea H pressed, clear late
22Sep25 Lad p7K fm 1:31¶¶ Mcl15000 (20-15) 5 4¾ 4¹¢ 3¸¡ 2¹£ 3.30 Rea H brushed start, 7w bid

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Michelle Hamilton Herman F. Ladner, Jr.
(10-0-1-0)

Black, White 'L', Black Sleeves

ROSE HILL ROCKET 55© L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Hard Aces - Dearlene's Mystery by Proud Citizen

6/1
$5,000

Oriel
Chavez
(29-1-2-1)

ROSE HILL ROCKET 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 1 1 2 $17,980
12Dec25 Ded 5f wf :59¿¿ Clm5000nw2/L 9 -- -- -- -- 3.40 Dominguez J refused, left in gates

22Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59¹» Clm10000nw2/L 9 8»£ 7»£ 6¾ 6¿¡ 2.00 Barrera E J passed tired ones
10Oct25 Ded 5f ft :59º½ Mcl10000 8 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¹ 1»¡ .60 Del-Cid V pulled away, best
07Aug25 Evd p*5f fm :56^¾ Mcl12500 6 7»¢ 7»¡ 7¶¸ 6¶½£11.80 Barrera E J clip heels,rush,nd mre

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Narcizo V. Reyes Rosa E. Ramirez
(18-3-1-1)

Navy, Yellow 'FOOD CITY', Navy 'M & M' on Yellow Sleeves

INSIPID 40© L***117
4y.o. Gr/ro.f LA by Tale of Ekati - Dance Away Capote by Capote

30/1
$5,000

Micah
Meeks

(23-3-1-2)

INSIPID 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 14 1 0 2 $18,910
29Dec25 Ded 5f ft :59¾¾ Clm5000nw2/L 9 7¸¢ 9º¢ 9¾ 7¶¹£89.40 Castillo A never close
26Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59¿¿ Clm5000nw2/L 2 7¹¢ 8¼¡ 7¾ 7¶¹ 95.60 Castillo A showed little
18Oct25 Ded 5f ft :59¸¹ Clm7500nw2/L 3 5¹¢ 9¶^ 9¶» 9¸» 40.70 Castillo A outrun
10Sep25 Lad p5f fm :58¾» Clm10000nw2/L 7 2¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 6º£ 9.50 Castillo A 2w,moved out,flattened

Also Eligible

11
Grey

Gina Ney John Ney
(24-1-4-3)

Black, Gold Fleur de Lis

MOM'S HANDS 38© L***122
4y.o. B.f LA by Mo Tom - Dancing Shawklit by Mr. Shawklit

10/1
$5,000

Jose
Riquelme
(100-6-6-7)

MOM'S HANDS 2026: 3 1 0 0 $8,400 Life: 6 1 0 1 $11,330
19Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:06»¿ Mcl10000 2 5¹ 6º¢ 7¶^ 7¶½¢ 1.00 Gonzalez E off stp slow,3-4w turn

31Jan26 FG p*7K fm 1:33¹½ Msw 2 1¸ 1«¬ 8¿ 8¶¼¢29.00 Riquelme J bore out, retreated
08Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:13^º Mcl10000-c 10 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¨µ*13.10 Rsr C R stalk, led1/16, nailed,PL1st

19Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:14ºº Mcl10000 6 8º¢ 8½¢ 8»¡ 4¹ 5.10 Riquelme J shoe fix, frac, rally

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026
Equipment Change: Star of Astrology,Vanna G will race with Blinkers On

 16-FG



6th Fair Grounds 2025-26 Meet
Leading Jockey
-- Jose L. Ortiz --FG

Maiden Optional Claiming P/Pst: 3:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $30,000. (INCLUDES $5,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE). (PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS). FOR
MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE SOLD OR RNA FOR $50,000 OR
LESS IN THEIR MOST RECENT AUCTION OR MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000. Three Year Olds, 117
Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

6-9)

6th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 6-1-4-5
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Usually Wrong(5),124 lbs; 1:01.63 (1-17-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

The Estate of Brereton C. Jones
(Elizabeth A. Jones), Portilla Racing (Scott
Galloway) and Lindsay Schultz

Lindsay Schultz
(63-6-4-12)

Orange, Green Cross Sash, Green Blocks on Sleeves

RAZORCAT 67 L***125
4y.o. B.g KY by American Freedom - Hold Her Tight by Proud Citizen

4/1
James

Graham
(203-27-22-29)

RAZORCAT 2026: 3 0 1 0 $17,280 Life: 7 0 1 1 $31,010
01Mar26 FG p5K fm 1:03»¼ Msw 4 6»£ 6¾¢ 5¼ 4¹ 4.60 Graham J trail, rallied well
30Jan26 FG p*5K fm 1:03¼¾ Msw 9 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 3.60 Lopez P track4w, mild rally
02Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03¼½ Msw 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨µ 11.40 Lopez P press, bid1/8, nailed
16Mar25 OP 1B ft 1:47¼» Mcl50000 3 5» 5¸ 5¶£ 4¹£ 8.50 Jara F shuffled7/16,even late

Also Eligible

2
White

Pinnacle Racing, LLC
(Joe Dirosa), Dice Table Racing Stable LLC
(Hal Simeon), and Really Really Racing
LLC (Kenneth Dubois)

Alexis Claire
(58-14-8-11)

Black, Gold Sash, Red Dice, White and Red Blocks

GOT STRIPES 54 L***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Without Parole (GB) - Don't Cry for Me by Street Cry (IRE)

8/1
$50,000

Isaac
Castillo

(275-42-30-44)

GOT STRIPES 2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Life: 7 0 0 0 $6,145
25Jan26 FG u1ÇÀ sys1:44¸¶ Mcl30000 2 2¶ 5¾ 5¸¶ 5¼¸¡10.40 Curtis B up close 3-2p, retreat
14Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:44¿½ Mcl30000 6 1¹ 1¹ 5¶£ 8¿¢ 6.00 Curtis B speed, retreated 1/8
22Nov25 FG p1B fm 1:42¶º Mcl30000 9 2¹ 2¶ 3¶ 4» 4.70 Curtis B track, bid, faded
27Aug25 Sar p1B fm 1:42^¼ Mcl50000 2 5º¡ 5¹¡ 7½¢ 9¶^£12.10 Rosario J awkward, bump btw st

Also Eligible

3
Blue

David Fontenot and Nicholas Touchet Shane Wilson
(183-22-20-27)

Red, Yellow Dot in Black Circles, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves

BLUE CHAIR BAY 57 L***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Instilled Regard - Miss Kekoa by Exchange Rate

8/1
$50,000

Emanuel
Nieves

(161-21-7-9)

BLUE CHAIR BAY 2026: 2 0 1 1 $5,420 Life: 5 0 1 1 $11,415
16Feb26 FG 1B ft 1:45¼^ Mcl12500-c 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 1.90 Pdroz, Jr. M ins,collared 5/16,game

25Jan26 FG u1ÇÀ sys1:44¸¶ Mcl30000 1 4¸ 3¸ 3½ 3¶¼ 1.50 Pdrz, Jr. M rated, 4p3/8, weakened

28Nov24 FG p*1Bfm 1:45^¼ Msw 8 9¶^ 9¶º 8¶º 8¶º 6.70 Pdroz, Jr. M swung 7-w,lackd rally

12Oct24 Kee p1B fm 1:43¸º Msw 5 5¾ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹£ 7.45 Geroux F 3-4w,6-7p upr,evenly
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Columbine Stable, LLC
(Andrea S. Pollack)

Albert M. Stall, Jr.
(74-13-7-8)

Blue, Black Framed Yellow Yin-Yang, Blue Yin-Yang on Yellow Sleeves

JOE'S CANDY 62 L***125
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Twirling Candy - Dream to Dream by Scat Daddy

9/2
$50,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(404-60-50-66)

JOE'S CANDY 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 0 1 0 $13,700
02Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03¼½ Msw 3 4¶ 3¶ 6¹¡ 6» 2.10 Pedroza, Jr. M close up, faded
02Nov25 Dmr p1B fm 1:42º½ Msw 2 6¶¸ 6¾¡ 6º¡ 5¸£ 5.30 Demuro M ins-2w,tight brfly upr
26Sep25 SA p6f fm 1:08¾¸ Msw 1 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 4.20 Kimura K brk in,2-3w,up for2nd
25Nov23 Dmr 6K ft 1:16»» Msw 2 10¶¸ 10¹¡ 10¶¶ 10¿£22.40 Smith M E off slow/lost path

Also Eligible

5
Green

Patricia's Hope LLC
(Vince Foglia) and Richard Ravin

Larry Rivelli
(32-3-7-3)

Blue, Maize Block Framed 'R', Blue 'R' on Maize Sleeves

ICEBERG SLIM L1***125
4y.o. B.g FL by Adios Charlie - Richiesgirlgotgame by Five Star Day

9/2
$50,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(306-38-41-36)

ICEBERG SLIM 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
16 Mar 26 FG 4F gd :50b 10/21 a9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :46.3bg 1/67 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51b 96/114

Also Eligible

6
Black

Barry and Joni Butzow Joe Sharp
(200-45-41-26)

Blue, Blue 'JB' on Yellow Ball, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves

TURBO LAUNCH 57 L***117
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Authentic - She's All Scat by Scat Daddy

7/2
$50,000

Jose
Ortiz

(287-84-54-47)

TURBO LAUNCH 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,623
27Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35½¹ Msw 7 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¡ 6º£ 6.30 Lopez P trk4w,led1/4,faltered
26Oct25 CD p1m fm 1:37¹» Msw 2 1¸ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 7º£ 15.38 Cncpcon A 2w-ins,headed 1/4,wknd

10Sep25 KD p6K fm 1:15¹º Msw 9 7¹£ 7¸£ 7º£ 6¼£ 15.28 Ortiz, Jr. I broke out,4-5p,bump1/4

7 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/30 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 35/127 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 34/104
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Perseverance Racing LLC
(Jose Camejo)

Jose M. Camejo
(54-10-7-3)

Maroon, Yellow Stripes, Black Sleeves

GAZAR 37 L***112
3y.o. B.c KY by Astern (AUS) - Khushbu by Outwork

15/1
Micah
Meeks

(23-3-1-2)

GAZAR 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $320
30Jan26 FG p*5K fm 1:03¼¾ Msw 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¹ 8¶º£59.20 Concepcion A press 2p, faded fast

05Sep25 Ind p5f fm :57¾¶ Msw 1 3¨µ 1¡ 2¡ 5»¢ 8.10 Achard A vied rail,gv way late

10 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 6/22 a27 Feb 26 FG 4F gd :47b 1/50 17 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 2/5
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Claman Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Jeff Claman)

Tanner Tracy
(64-0-7-7)

Black, Orange House and Window Design, White Sleeves

BAD JOKE 51© L***114
3y.o. B.g LA by Practical Joke - Fashioned Gem by Old Fashioned

20/1
$50,000

Harry
Hernandez

(119-13-18-13)

BAD JOKE 2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,860 Life: 4 0 0 1 $10,800
17Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¼ Msw 1 9» 7¼¢ 7¾¡ 5¶»¢17.70 Loveberry J inside, belated action

03Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12»¿ Msw 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¶» 3.70 McMahon C vied, briefly, faded
14Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼» Msw 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 18.20 McMahon C press ins, faltered
20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼º Msw 9 8¸£ 8¼¢ 8¶¶ 8¶½¡10.10 Curtis B trail turn, pass foes

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Take It To The Limit Stable, LLC
(Larry R. Law)

Thomas M. Amoss
(71-14-11-12)

Gold, Gold Horsehead on Black Block, Black Bars on Sleeves

AIN'T DERE NO MO 48 L***112
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by McKinzie - Amused by Midnight Lute

8/1
$50,000

Hunter
Rea

(150-11-15-9)

AIN'T DERE NO MO 2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,345 Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,345
12Feb26 Ded 1m ft 1:42¸¶ Msw 2 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 1.40 Del-Cid V co-led ins, weakened
19Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03¶½ Msw 6 9¾ 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 8¾£ 21.20 Rea H hit gate, trailed most

1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50b 70/114 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :54.2b 52/52 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 105/175
L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026
Equipment Change: Blue Chair Bay,Gazar will race with Blinkers On
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7th The 54th Running of
CRESCENT CITY DERBY

$100,000 Guaranteed
(Includes $37,500 from the

L.T.B.A. Supplement)

FG

Stakes P/Pst: 3:45PM equibase.com/QR
Purse $100,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS, ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED. Free Nomination by
Saturday, March 7. $550 to enter, $550 additional to start. Supplemental nominations of $2,000 will be
accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $100,000 Guaranteed of which 60% to the
winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weight: 122 lbs. Starters to be
named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Crescent City Derby will be limited to
fourteen (14) starters. Winners will be preferred then preference to horses that have accumulated the
highest lifetime earnings. Any horse excluded from running because of the aforementioned preference
shall be refunded the entry fee or supplementary nomination fee if applicable. A trophy will be
presented to the winning owner. Nominations closed Saturday, March 7, 2026 with 18 nominations.

One Mile And One Sixteenth

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 5-2-4-3
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Olympiad(4),118 lbs; 1:42.01 (2-19-22)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Walter Horton Brett A. Brinkman
(44-3-8-7)

Purple, Lime 'WLH', Lime Sleeves

MOGUMBEAUX 41© L***122
3y.o. Gr/ro.c LA by Mo Tom - Fiftyshadesofnay by Redding Colliery

15/1
Thomas
Pompell
(13-1-3-1)

MOGUMBEAUX 2026: 2 0 0 1 $12,500 Life: 3 1 0 1 $38,300
28Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42^¾ LaStalnYr -100k 3 7¹£ 7¼¢ 7¶^ 8¸»¡21.40 Pompell T L in tight, setld, wknd
07Feb26 Ded 7f ft 1:27¶º PremPrncB -125k 7 8¼ 7º 4¼ 3½¡ 41.00 Pompell T L4w1st,4wupr,laterun
23Dec25 Ded 7K wf 1:35¹¾ Msw 2 8º¡ 7º£ 3¸¡ 1¨µ 2.80 Pompell T L wide bid, up late

13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 98/123 a20 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 1/23 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 27/44
Also Eligible

2
White

Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and
John Duvieilh

Sam B. David, Jr.
(100-18-16-13)

Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

BUBBY 54© L***122
3y.o. Gr/ro.g LA by Blame - Hyper Piper by Old Fashioned

5/2
Sofia
Vives

(150-24-20-25)

BUBBY 2026: 2 1 1 0 $52,400 Life: 2 1 1 0 $52,400
28Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42^¾ LaStalnYr -100k 5 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 2¼£ 6.30 Vives S shdw, no match, 2dbest
25Jan26 FG 6f sys1:11¾^ Msw 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º¡ 3.30 Pedroza, Jr. M pace, kept to task

21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/50 18 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 11/24 11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 4/27
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Pittman Bauer Stable LLC
(Jim Pittman and Rodney Bauer)

Sam B. David, Jr.
(100-18-16-13)

Light Blue, Red 'PB' Horse Head, Red and White Diamond Sleeves

LAFITTE'S LEGACY 60© L***122
3y.o. B.g LA by El Deal - Shytoe Lafeet by King of Kings (IRE)

6/1
Isaac

Castillo
(275-42-30-44)

LAFITTE'S LEGACY 2026: 2 1 0 0 $32,400 Life: 2 1 0 0 $32,400
07Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:11¹¼ Aoc50000nw2/L-N 5 4¶¢ 7¹ 7»¢ 7¾ 1.50 Pdroz, Jr. M vied 4w,5wd upr,no bid

06Feb26 FG p5f fm :56¾¹ Msw 6 7»£ 6» 2¡ 1º¢ 5.10 Pdroz, Jr. M hop, 8wbid, much best

28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 90/127 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4bg 5/175 24 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 20/34
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Stewart M. Madison Albert M. Stall, Jr.
(74-13-7-8)

Red, Black Music Note, Gold Ball, Red Dots on Gold Sleeves

WHERETHEHITSARE 59© L***122
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Mitole - Seaside Candy by Twirling Candy

4/1
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(404-60-50-66)

WHERETHEHITSARE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Life: 3 1 0 1 $44,340
28Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42^¾ LaStalnYr -100k 1 6¸¢ 4º 4¼¡ 4¶¸¡ 4.40 Pedroz, Jr. Mbmpst, split, no close

06Dec25 FG 1m sys1:40¾º Msw 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¶£ .60 Pedroza, Jr. M led throughout
20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼º Msw 1 6¸¢ 6¹£ 3º 3¼ 2.70 Pedroza, Jr. M mid pack, rallied

14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 52/117 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 56/104 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 21/114
Also Eligible

5
Green

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

W. Bret Calhoun
(156-28-28-16)

Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

OUR MONEYMAN 77© L***122
3y.o. B.c LA by Mr. Money - Lipstick Junky by Flatter

6/5
Axel

Concepcion
(294-35-58-36)

OUR MONEYMAN 2026: 1 0 1 0 $23,914 Life: 5 2 3 0 $175,977
03Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10º¶ LaFutrityB -120k 7 6¶£ 6º¡ 4¸ 2¼¡ .30 Concpcon A5w, improved, no match

13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¼^ LaJuvenilB -125k 4 7½¢ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 3.20 Concepcion A carried, dueled, up

20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11½^ JRPlusoMmB -100k 4 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 2¹ 2¶¡ 2.00 Concepcion A brk gate, bid, out-fin

19Oct25 Kee 6f sys1:12¸¾ Msw 1 4¸¡ 5¸ 3¸ 1¨© 6.01 Concpcion A ins,5p1/4,up btwn late
Also Eligible

6
Black

Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC
(William D. Hughes, Michelle Hughes, and
Monia Bos)

Shane Wilson
(183-22-20-27)

Red, Blue 'RTL', Blue Sleeves

VITRUVIUS 67© L***122
3y.o. B.g LA by Caravaggio - Silver Squall by Apriority

10/1
Jose
Ortiz

(287-84-54-47)

VITRUVIUS 2026: 3 1 0 1 $38,340 Life: 4 1 0 2 $44,280
08Mar26 FG u5f sys :58¶¶ Msw 8 4º 6º£ 4¸ 1«¬ 2.10 Ortiz J L 3-4wd rally,dug in
06Feb26 FG p5f fm :56¾¹ Msw 8 4¹ 5¹ 4¶¡ 3»£ 1.40 Lopez P frac, ins, 6w, finwell
19Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03¶½ Msw 1 4¶¡ 3¶ 6¹¡ 6¼¡ 1.70 Castillo I carried in, track, wkn
19Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02¼º Msw 9 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4.20 Lopez P stalked, wknd late

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026
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8th The 6th Running of
SHANTEL LANERIE MEMORIAL

STAKES (BT)
$100,000 Guaranteed

(Includes $50,000 from the
L.T.B.A. Supplement)

FG

Stakes P/Pst: 4:15PM equibase.com/QR
Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD, ACCREDITED
LOUISIANA BRED. Free nomination by Saturday, March 7. $550 to enter, $550 additional to start.
Supplemental nominations of $2,000 will be accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees.
$100,000 Guaranteed of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3%
to fifth. Weight: 123 lbs. Non-winners of a sweepstakes at a mile or over, allowed 2 lbs. $35,000 at a
mile or over since December 22, allowed 4 lbs. $30,000 at a mile or over since then allowed 6 lbs.
(Maiden, claiming, and starter races not considered in estimating allowances.) Starters to be named
through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Shantel Lanerie Memorial Stakes will be limited
to fourteen (14) starters. First preference to stakes winners, second preference to horses that have
accumulated the highest total earnings in 2025-2026 and then horses with the highest lifetime
earnings . Any horse excluded from running because of the aforementioned preference shall be
refunded the entry fee or supplementary fee if applicable. A trophy will be presented to the winning
owner. Nominations closed Saturday, March 7, 2026 with 11 nominations.

One Mile And Seventy Yards

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 8-10) / $0.20 Crescent City

Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 8-13)

8th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 2-1-4-5
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Shared Sense(5),120 lbs; 1:39.91 (3-24-22)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Stonestreet Stables, LLC
(Barbara Banke) and Peter Leidel

Steven M. Asmussen
(83-16-11-14)

Black, Lime Chevrons, Lime Stars on Sleeves

BLUE FIRE 88© L***123
4y.o. B.f LA by Aurelius Maximus - Mystic Blue by Maimonides

9/5
Florent
Geroux
(39-8-2-5)

BLUE FIRE 2026: 2 1 1 0 $83,625 Life: 11 5 4 0 $443,745
06Feb26 OP 6f ft 1:10¾¸ BuglerB -135k 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸£ 3.30 Ortiz J L 2-4p,dug in,2nd best
10Jan26 FG 6f my 1:10^¿ BFWrghtMmB -100k 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ 1.10 Ortiz J L pace, drifted, on task
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¸½ LaLdiesSpB -125k 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2.60 Ortiz J L rank, drift out, miss
22Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:10¸¹ CaldwllMmB -100k 1 3¸ 3¡ 4¼ 4¶¾¢ 1.00 Lopez P vied btw, faded

Also Eligible

2
White

Delta Squad Racing
(Joshua Isner), Michael Dubb and Madaket
Stables, LLC (Sol Kumin)

Brad H. Cox
(82-20-6-15)

Black, Yellow Emblem, Yellow Band on Sleeves

MARGIE'S INTENTION 85© L***123
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Honor A. P. - Playful Dancer by Into Mischief

7/5
Jose
Ortiz

(287-84-54-47)

MARGIE'S INTENTION 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 3 3 2 $451,880
26Sep25 Baq 1N ft 1:49º» BeldameG2 -250k 2 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2.60 Franco M out,2-3path,kept on
16Aug25 Sar 1L ft 2:03¹¶ AlabamaG1 -600k 1 4»¡ 4»¡ 4¼ 3½¡ 8.60 Ortiz, Jr. I ins-2p,3p1/4,mvd out

14Jun25 Del 1B ft 1:45¼¶ DelOaksG3 -300k 4 9º¡ 8º£ 8» 2¹ 2.50 Machado L trail, 8wstr, rally
16May25 Pim 1N sys1:52^» BlkEySsnG2 -300k 3 4º 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 1£ 2.50 Prat F rail,angld 1/4,up late

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(183-22-20-27)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

CLEARLY A TEST 68© L***123
5y.o. B.m LA by Clearly Now - Testing One Two by Star Guitar

20/1
Emanuel
Nieves

(161-21-7-9)

CLEARLY A TEST 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 25 3 7 6 $371,700
10Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ gd 1:42¼½ Alw55000nw1/x 4 6º 6¾ 6¶^ 6¸¸¡27.70 Hernandez H no impact, eased
13Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:43º¾ LaLdyTurfB -125k 1 5º¢ 5¹¡ 4»¡ 3¶¶¡ 5.70 Lopez P trailed, improved
20Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44^¹ JVleneMmB -100k 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¼¢ 6.50 Lopez P 4wbid, held at bay
08Aug25 Evd 1m ft 1:38¹¾ Aoc30000cnd-N 6 6»¡ 8¼ 8¿ 7¶» 1.80 Rodriguez J L no factor, outrun

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Rose Mark, Slam Dunk Racing
(Nick Cosato), and Dennis D. Bailey

Jonathan Wong
(47-7-9-6)

Black, White Circle and Chinese Emblem

RISING INFLATION 81© L***123
5y.o. B.m LA by Mitole - Any Given Trace by Any Given Saturday

5/2
Harry

Hernandez
(119-13-18-13)

RISING INFLATION 2026: 2 0 1 0 $17,800 Life: 13 6 1 2 $316,350
28Feb26 FG p1m gd 1:37º¾ RedCamelaB -100k 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ 1.00 Castillo I tracked 5w, evenly
10Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ gd 1:42¼½ Alw55000nw1/x 2 4¶ 3¸ 3¡ 2¶ 1.30 Castillo I ins, 4w, duel, briefly
13Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:43º¾ LaLdyTurfB -125k 3 4¸¢ 3¡ 1¸ 1¼£ 1.80 Castillo I 4w, bid 1/4, clear
20Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44^¹ JVleneMmB -100k 3 5¹ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1º¡ .80 Castillo I loom, duel, pull away

Also Eligible

5
Green

Martin Racing Stable, LLC
(William Martin), Bob Gorsky and
Circustown Stable, LLC (Phil Adams)

W. Bret Calhoun
(156-28-28-16)

Red and White Halves, Black Jagged Hoops, Black Bars on Red and White Halved
Sleeves

CANAL STREET 70© L***119
4y.o. B.f LA by McKinzie - You Laughin by Sharp Humor

8/1
Axel

Concepcion
(294-35-58-36)

CANAL STREET 2026: 3 2 1 0 $77,800 Life: 11 3 2 3 $151,840
17Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42¿¾ Aoc20000nw3/L-N 2 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1£ .40 Concpcion A rate,3-4w,drft,all out

24Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:38½¼ Aoc20000nw2/x-N 4 10¼¡ 9½ 5¹ 2¹£ .70 Concepcion A frac, trail, rallied5w

09Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:37º» Aoc12500nw1/x-N 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 1»¢ 2.00 Concepcion A ins bid, kicked clear

29Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:10¸¾ Alw55000nw2/L 6 4º 4¼ 4»¡ 3¶^¢ 5.90 Hernandez C J 3w, up for show

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026

 19-FG



9th
FG

Allowance P/Pst: 4:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $55,000. (INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE). (PLUS $4,000 FROM ALBSS). FOR
THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races
Since January 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. ; A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For
$30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $40,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 9-11) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

9 - 13)

9th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 5-4-8-9
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Usually Wrong(5),124 lbs; 1:01.63 (1-17-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Robert Joseph and Dana Salome Joe Duhon
(65-8-3-4)

Pink, Teal 'BSD' on White Diamond, Pink and Teal Diamonds on White Sleeves

TO THE CHIEF 61 L***121
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Global Campaign - Worth a Chance Mo by Uncle Mo

20/1
Jose

Riquelme
(100-6-6-7)

TO THE CHIEF 2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,300 Life: 6 1 0 0 $16,500
12Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:43^¹ Alw55000nw1/x 4 5º¡ 5» 9»£ 8¾¢ 23.10 Riquelme J track, closed, retreat

19Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:09»¾ Alw55000nw1/x 4 5¶£ 6» 5¼¡ 4¹¡ 10.80 Riquelme J2p, 6p lane, left lead
21Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¾ Mcl30000 5 5¶£ 5º¡ 2¸ 1º¢ 27.90 Riquelme J 5w, rallied, up 1/16
29Jun25 Lad 7f ft 1:25^¶ Msw 2 5½¡ 6½¡ 5½ 6¶¿¢72.50 Suarez A outpaced, stopped

Also Eligible

2
White

Penn Family Racing
(Richard Penn) and Bradley Thoroughbreds
LLC (Carol Bradley)

Adrianne DeVaux
(6-0-1-0)

Light Blue, Orange Circled BPR, Orange Circle on Sleeves

MARCUS GIFT 72 L***121
5y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Bernardini - Four Gifts by Even the Score

20/1
Colby

Hernandez
(165-9-20-16)

MARCUS GIFT 2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,178 Life: 15 2 0 2 $74,898
27Feb26 Hou p5f fm :56º½ Aoc30000nw1/3m-N 6 7½¢ 7»£ 7» 4º¡ 11.60 Luzzi L J no spd,ran on,improvd
29Jan26 FG p*5K gd 1:03º¶ Alw55000nw1/x 5 4¶ 5¸£ 7º¡ 8¿¢ 16.30 Hernandez C J frac post, 3w, wknd

27Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¶¸ Alw55000nw1/x 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 5¹¢ 44.80 Hernandez C J pressured, yield 1/8

12Nov25 Aqu p6f fm 1:09¾º SOC 50000 - N 7 7¹ 7» 9»¢ 10¹£51.75 Davis K bumped 3/16, no impact

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Lloyd Madison Farms, IV, LLC
(Fred Schwartz, et al.)

Gregory D. Foley
(55-6-14-4)

Red, White Hoops on Sleeves

MAGIC BREW 45 L***113
3y.o. B.c KY by Candy Ride (ARG) - Bobby's Babe by Smart Strike

8/1
Mitchell
Murrill

(212-18-32-22)

MAGIC BREW 2026: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Life: 2 1 0 0 $36,000
19Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03¶½ Msw 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 12.30 Murrill M duel, inched, held
07Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:10¼» Msw 5 6¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶¸ 5¶»¢ 5.26 Ortiz, Jr. I step slow/veerd out st

13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 61/123 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 27/134 13 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 6/21
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Gervais Racing, LLC
(Lori Gervais)

Dallas Stewart
(48-3-5-4)

Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider Emblem, White Diamonds on Sleeves

RESTORE (FR) 62 L***123
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g FR by Uncle Mo - Molly Corbin by War Front

4/1
Jose
Ortiz

(287-84-54-47)

RESTORE (FR) 2026: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Life: 9 1 2 1 $73,918
30Jan26 FG p*5K fm 1:03¼¾ Msw 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 8.40 Geroux F pace, kept to task
04Dec25 FG u5K sys1:05^¸ Msw 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 7½¡ 7¸¶¢ 3.30 Lopez P bobbled, ins, retreat
08May25 CD p5f fm :55¿¹ Msw 2 7¹£ 8»£ 6º£ 5½£ 4.80 Dettori Lchck 1/2,ins,one paced
19Mar25 FG p*5K fm 1:05½¸ Msw 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º£ 4.40 Morales E dueld 2w,yld,lastd shw

Also Eligible

5
Green

Carolyn Wilson Larry Rivelli
(32-3-7-3)

Black, White Blossom, White Stripe on Sleeves

MURDOCK L1***121
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Vekoma - Saucy At Midnight by Midnight Lute

3/1
Sofia
Vives

(150-24-20-25)

MURDOCK 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 1 0 0 $19,200
23Jun24 Haw 4K ft :51½^ Msw 6 1¶ -- 1» 1¶^£ .40 Cohen D bobbled, drew away

a9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :46.3bg 1/67 1 Mar 26 FG 6F ft 1:13.2b 1/2 a22 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3bg 1/18
Also Eligible

6
Black

Michael J. Caruso and Michael Dubb Rob Atras
(27-5-1-4)

Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose

JOHN THE BEER MAN 74 L***121
5y.o. Ch.g KY by More Than Ready - Trophy Wife by Giant's Causeway

8/1
Harry

Hernandez
(119-13-18-13)

JOHN THE BEER MAN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 1 1 0 $68,450
19May24 Baq p1B fm 1:42º¸ Msw 2 5º 5¸¡ 1«¬ 1£ 1.75 Franco M ins-2p,4p1/4,rallied
24Apr24 Kee p1m fm 1:35¾¸ Msw 9 5º 5¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 2.35 Gfflione T stdy btw7/8,4w3/16,bmp

28Jan24 GP p7K fm 1:28»¸ Msw 7 10¶¹ 10¶º 8½¢ 5¶¢ 10.80 Alvarado J frac gate, bump start

15 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48b 7/57 5 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/9 25 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3bg 5/30
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Columbine Stable, LLC
(Andrea S. Pollack)

Albert M. Stall, Jr.
(74-13-7-8)

Blue, Black Framed Yellow Yin-Yang, Blue Yin-Yang on Yellow Sleeves

UNLEASH THE POWER 79 L***121
7y.o. B.g KY by Curlin - Magical Moon by Malibu Moon

8/1
James

Graham
(203-27-22-29)

UNLEASH THE POWER 2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Life: 26 2 5 3 $216,957
12Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:43^¹ Alw55000nw1/x 6 7¼£ 7¼ 3¸ 4¶£ 5.80 Curtis B ins, cued6w, out-fin
28Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:42º» SOC 30000 - N 9 9¶¶ 8¶^ 6¹¡ 4¹¢ 3.30 Graham J bmpst, trail, rallied
04Sep25 KD p1m fm 1:33¸º Alw190000nw1/x 9 10º£ 7º£ 5º 3¸¢ 9.33 Rosario J rally btwn, came out
02Aug25 Elp p1m fm 1:33¶» Alw102000nw1/x 3 10¼¡ 10»¡ 8¼ 2¶£ 3.75 Graham J held up ins,6pupr,surg

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC
(Michele Rodriguez)

Lee M. Thomas
(49-2-3-2)

Black, Teal Sash

TUSSLING CHARLIE 77© L***118
5y.o. B.g LA by My Pal Charlie - Tussling Teton by Teton Forest

5/1
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(404-60-50-66)

TUSSLING CHARLIE 2026: 3 1 0 0 $34,450 Life: 19 4 4 3 $201,945
26Feb26 FG p5K fm 1:03¹¹ Alw55000nw1/x 6 1¡ 1¶ 2¹ 6¿¢ 2.40 McMahon C brk thru gate,faded
07Feb26 Ded 5f ft :58¶º PremSprtB -125k 9 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¸ 5.70 Lozada C duel 2w, outfinished
07Jan26 Ded 5f ft :58^¶ Alw47000cnd 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ 2.40 Lozada C chsd, led 1/8, drw off
28Nov25 Ded 5f ft :58¿¾ Alw46000cnd 1 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 9.20 Lozada C no match, held place

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

M Bar O, LLC
(J. D. Osgood)

Chris M. Block
(55-5-8-7)

Black, Pink Cross Sashes

KETCHUM 67 L***113
3y.o. B.g KY by Caravaggio - Elegant Supermodel (GER) by Lope de Vega (IRE)

6/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(306-38-41-36)

KETCHUM 2026: 2 1 0 0 $36,300 Life: 3 2 0 0 $54,900
01Feb26 FG p*5K fm 1:03¿½ Aoc125000nw1/x-N 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¶¡ .60 Loveberry J 3w, late rally, chkd
03Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03¶½ Aoc125000nw2/L 4 4¶£ 3¶¡ 4¶ 1¸£ 5.60 Loveberry J ins, split, clear
16Oct25 Hawp5K gd 1:05¼º Msw 4 2¶ 1¡ 1º 1º¢ 1.70 Centeno A trk2d,bid3/8,drew clr

14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 81/117 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 60/98 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 26/52
Also Eligible

10
Purple

Danny M. Brown and Merlin Marechal Merlin Marechal
(2-0-0-0)

Orange, 'BTF' in Brown Ring, Orange Diamonds on Brown Sleeves

ORLEANS TOURIST 51© L***118
5y.o. B.h LA by Tourist - Awesome Hold by Hold Me Back

20/1
Juan

Vargas
(30-3-2-1)

ORLEANS TOURIST 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 12 3 0 3 $64,190
17Sep25 Lad p5f fm :56¶½ Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 6 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 10.80 Vargas J P speed,never threatened

28Aug25 Evd p1m fm 1:37»¼ Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 8 2«¬ 3¶ 5¼¡ 7¾£ 5.80 Florian J rushed, yield1/2, fade
18Jul25 Evd u5f gd :58¿º Clm15000nw3/L 3 4¸ 4¸¢ 7º¢ 7¶»¡ 6.90 Rosier C R vied ins,lacked finish
21Dec24 FG p1m fm 1:37¾¼ Alw59000nw1/x 8 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 11¶º 11¹¹£103.20 Hernndez C Jfrcts gt,track 4p,wknd

Also Eligible

11
Grey

Marablue Farm, LLC
(Doug Henderson)

Brett A. Brinkman
(44-3-8-7)

Royal Blue, White Band, White Band on Royal Blue Sleeves

SPAMALOT 64 L***121
4y.o. B.c KY by Audible - Broadway Lullaby by Songandaprayer

20/1
Thomas
Pompell
(13-1-3-1)

SPAMALOT 2026: 3 0 2 0 $18,700 Life: 10 1 4 1 $60,870
26Feb26 FG p5K fm 1:03¹¹ Alw55000nw1/x 8 5¸ 5¸¢ 3¹ 2»¢ 64.30 Pompell T L trckd 4-5w,held 2nd
06Feb26 Ded 6K ft 1:20½¿ Alw38500nw2/L 6 2¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4.80 Pompell T L prsd, duel, outnodded

21Jan26 Ded 6K sys1:19¼¸ Alw39000nw2/L 6 6» 5º 5¾¡ 6¶½¡13.20 Pompell T L 2w2nd, faltered
11Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:20º¸ Alw36000nw2/L/x 2 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¶¢ 2.60 Pompell T L late bid, up for 2nd

Also Eligible

12
Lime

Andrew M. Roberts Sam B. David, Jr.
(100-18-16-13)

White, Hunter Green Maple Leaf, Hunter Green Chevrons on White Sleeves

WAGNER 75 L***121
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.h KY by Heart to Heart - Lady Larkspur by Perfect Soul (IRE)

10/1
Isaac

Castillo
(275-42-30-44)

WAGNER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 15 3 1 4 $105,022
30Nov25 WO o7f ft 1:23^½ Shp25000cnd 3 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 11.45 Samuel J L tight/fence str,evenly

14Nov25 WO o6K ft 1:17¸º Aoc32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N8 2¸ 2¸ 3¹ 6»¢ 15.40 Samuel J L stalked, stdy'd 1/16
13Oct25 WO o6f ft 1:11¶¶ Clm25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 2 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¹ 7.05 Samuel J L savvy ride,going away

02Oct25 WO h7K fm 1:29»¸ Ocl40000nw3/L 2 5¾¡ 6½ 6½ 6¶¸¢24.15 Samuel J L3wd far turn, no rally

ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches occur. ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches occur.
Also Eligible

13
Brown

Kevin Stedman Jose M. Camejo
(54-10-7-3)

Baby Blue, Yellow Circle, Pink 'S', Pink Stars on Yellow Sleeves

GLACIAL POWER 66 L***121
5y.o. B.g KY by Astern (AUS) - Kodiac Gal (IRE) by Kodiac (GB)

20/1
C.J.

McMahon
(255-15-26-26)

GLACIAL POWER 2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,386 Life: 16 1 2 1 $141,881
28Feb26 TP o6K ft 1:17½¿ Clm50000 (50-40)nw2/L 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6¿¢ 16.71 Saez G ins pair turn, faded
19Feb26 TP o6K ft 1:18¹º Clm30000 (30-20)nw2/L 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 8.42 Saez G vie ins,headd3/16,fade
29Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59»¼ Clm5000nw2/L 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4½¡ 1.60 Dominguez J caught for show
20Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59¸» Clm10000nw2/L 4 1«¬ 3¡ 3¹ 6»¢ 1.40 Castillo A speed, faded

MAIN TRACK ONLY - The Boss Soss may run if race moved to main track. MAIN TRACK ONLY - The Boss Soss may run if race moved to main track.
Also Eligible

14
Maroon

Winalot Racing, LLC
(Ming Yan Ng, et al.)

Andy L. Rogers
(9-0-0-1)

Black, Black 'W' on White Ball, White Stars on Sleeves

THE BOSS SOSS 63© L***113
6y.o. B.g LA by Court Vision - Cup Racer by Value Plus

15/1
Hunter

Rea
(150-11-15-9)

THE BOSS SOSS 2026: 2 2 0 0 $27,300 Life: 40 5 12 6 $275,830
05Feb26 Ded 7K ft 1:34»^ Clm7500nw2/6m-c 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ .60 Melancon J prsrd lead, drew clear

16Jan26 Ded 7f ft 1:27¹¼ Clm5000nw4/L-c 5 2¸ 2¶ 1¸ 1» .70 Perez C stlkd, led1/4, best
30Dec25 Ded 7K ft 1:33¾^ Clm10000cnd 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¹¡ 4.10 Perez C outfinished for second
20Dec25 Ded 1m ft 1:40½¿ Clm20000cnd 1 6¹£ 5»¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ 5.30 Perez C moved up, no factor

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026
Equipment Change: Unleash the Power will race with Blinkers On

 20-FG



10th
FG

Allowance P/Pst: 5:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $55,000. (INCLUDES $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 22
Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

Six Furlongs

$ 1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta /$1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 10-12) / $0.50 Pick 4

(Races 10-13)

10th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 9-2-4-3
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Built(4),120 lbs; 1:07.96 (3-13-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Heavenly View Farm, LLC
(Gary Speich)

Shane Wilson
(183-22-20-27)

Royal Blue, White Cross Sashes, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

CHARIOT 60© L***114
3y.o. Blk.g LA by Aurelius Maximus - Mabeeitstime by Mr. Mabee

8/1
Emanuel
Nieves

(161-21-7-9)

CHARIOT 2026: 3 1 0 0 $32,400 Life: 8 1 1 0 $45,295
28Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42^¾ LaStalnYr -100k 7 5¶£ 8¼¢ 8¶¸ 7¸¸£48.90 Hernandez H never threatened
01Feb26 FG p*5K fm 1:03¿½ Aoc125000nw1/x-N 5 5¹ 6¹¡ 6¼¡ 6½ 37.20 Curtis B hop, inwrd, bmp, trail
03Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12»¿ Msw 8 5¶¢ 5¸¢ 1¶¡ 1¿¡ 1.00 Ortiz J L 5wbid 1/4, best
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¼^ LaJuvenilB -125k 7 2¡ 7¾¡ 7½¡ 5¿£ 47.00 Graham J trailed most

Also Eligible

2
White

Larry J. Romero Joe Sharp
(200-45-41-26)

Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

I GOT THE HINT 61© L***117
3y.o. B.g LA by Imperial Hint - Bourbon N Boots by Prospector's Gift

9/2
Jose
Ortiz

(287-84-54-47)

I GOT THE HINT 2026: 3 1 1 0 $36,200 Life: 5 1 2 0 $40,000
07Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:11^¾ Msw 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1.80 Torres J A press 2-3w,shook free

17Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¼ Msw 5 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¼ 7¶»£ 2.70 Ortiz, Jr. I 4-3w,chase,angl,faded

23Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11¼^ Mcl20000-c 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1.80 Castillo I chsd, brushd, held off
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12º¸ Mcl20000 6 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¶ 2¸ 4.10 Castillo I bmp btw, 3w, at bay

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Larry J. Romero Allen Landry
(39-3-8-7)

Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

SKENES CREWS© L***114
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Shancelot - Snappy Girl by Student Council

5/1
Jansen

Melancon
(19-2-2-3)

SKENES CREWS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 1 0 0 $20,400
01Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:21¼» Mcl32000 8 3¶ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ 1.40 Melancon J pressed, clear late

14 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :48.3bg 3/61 28 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49.3bg 5/17 21 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 10/44
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and
John Duvieilh

Sam B. David, Jr.
(100-18-16-13)

Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

REMI 67© L***122
4y.o. Ch.g LA by Goldencents - Hyper Piper by Old Fashioned

9/2
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(404-60-50-66)

REMI 2026: 3 1 1 0 $46,500 Life: 6 1 2 0 $57,300
05Mar26 FG 1m ft 1:37^¹ Alw55000nw1/x 4 2¶¡ 2¹ 2» 4¶¹£ 6.20 Pedroza, Jr. M stalk 2w,weakened

17Feb26 FG 1m ft 1:38¼¸ Msw 4 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1.20 Pdroz, Jr. M outs bid,ask 3/16,drvg

23Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:40^» Msw 9 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3.20 Pedroza, Jr. M svgrnd, drift, nailed

18Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10^¼ Msw 3 1¶ 1¶ 3¸ 2½£ 7.80 Pedroza, Jr. M pace, yield 3/16
Also Eligible

5
Green

Arthur Morrell Cynthia Morrell
(17-0-1-1)

Navy Blue, Navy Blue Stars on White Sleeves

CATCHIN DRAMA 56© L***122
8y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Dramedy - Catch the Buss by Malabar Gold

30/1
C.J.

McMahon
(255-15-26-26)

CATCHIN DRAMA 2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,220 Life: 33 1 2 2 $66,030
06Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:11¼º Clm12500cnd 1 7¿ 7¾ 7¾ 4º 71.20 Mudd J off slow,4-5w,late bid
01Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¾½ Clm5000nw2/L 2 6¼ 6º£ 5»¡ 4¼ 31.30 Rea H trailed, improved
11Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11»½ Clm5000nw2/L 7 7» 7¾ 6½ 5¶^¡ 7.90 Rea H trail, 6p, improved
21Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12½¿ Clm5000nw2/L 4 9¾¡ 9¼¢ 6¶¢ 3¸£ 19.10 Rea H 7w, good rally

Also Eligible

6
Black

Chadwick J. Mouton and Martel J. Mouton Chadwick J. Mouton
(20-3-3-3)

Blue, White Diamond Frame, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

WHO IS CHIEF 61© L***122
5y.o. B.g LA by Daaher - Indian Wind by Eugene's Third Son

8/1
Isaac

Castillo
(275-42-30-44)

WHO IS CHIEF 2026: 3 1 0 0 $32,400 Life: 18 1 2 1 $73,440
05Mar26 FG 1m ft 1:37^¹ Alw55000nw1/x 8 3¸¡ 7½£ 7¶¶ 6¸¶£31.80 Hernandez H trck 3w,no response

23Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:40^» Msw 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 8.00 Lopez P chsd, drifted, surged
01Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:40½^ Msw 4 4¹¡ 5¸ 6¹¡ 6¾ 4.30 McMahon C rated ins, retreated
11Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:37¾¿ Msw 2 6¹ 10¸¡ 10¶¸ 10¶¾21.10 McMahon C track ins, backed off

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and
John Duvieilh

Sam B. David, Jr.
(100-18-16-13)

Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

LUNA C 53© L***114
3y.o. Ch.g LA by Kantharos - Luna Vega by Malibu Moon

12/1
Sofia
Vives

(150-24-20-25)

LUNA C 2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Life: 4 1 0 0 $22,200
13Feb26 FG p1m fm 1:38º» Clm25000cnd 5 4¹¡ 3¨µ 5¹£ 5¶¹ 8.20 Pedroz, Jr. Mbid 3wd 1/4,gave way

23Jan26 FG p7K fm 1:30½¾ Clm25000cnd 3 4¸¡ 4º 5¹ 4¾¢ 17.60 Pdroz, Jr. M jmped trck3/16,flttend

20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11½^ JRPlusoMmB -100k 2 6º¢ 7º£ 6¶¶ 6¶º¢23.60 Pedroza, Jr. M no impact
30Aug25 Evd 6f ft 1:13¾» Msw 5 4¶£ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1.80 Barrera E J bmp st,3-w turn,drvng

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Picard Thoroughbred Racing Stable, LLC
(Dawn and Jeffery Picard)

David Terre
(43-9-5-3)

Maroon, Tan Hoop, Black Circled Emblem

SEIZETHEDAYDUDE 48© L***114
3y.o. Ch.g LA by Carpe Diem - Sentimental Gal by More Than Ready

8/1
Colby

Hernandez
(165-9-20-16)

SEIZETHEDAYDUDE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 1 0 1 $27,400
30Aug25 Lad 5K ft 1:04¾^ LaCupJuvB -75k 6 6¼¢ 7¾ 11¶» 11¸¹¡3.90 Hernandez C J mid pack, gave way

02Aug25 Evd 5K ft 1:06¼¼ DSYongFutB -70k 7 4¶¢ 3¶ 2«¬ 3£ 4.70 Hrnndez C J impd st,bid1/4,outfnsh

12Jul25 Evd 5f ft :59¸½ Msw 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹£ 4.20 Hernandez C J speed,drew clear str

8 Mar 26 FG 4F gd :50.2b 8/16 25 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 9/9 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 38/50
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Blue Tarp La Racing LLC
(Thomas E. O'Keefe) and Tagg Team
Racing (Travis Foley)

Gregory D. Foley
(55-6-14-4)

Tarpaulin Blue, Gold Fleur de Lis on Black and Red Hurricane Emblem, Red Bars on
Sleeves

HESPER 71© L***122
4y.o. Ch.c LA by Catalina Cruiser - Short Iron by Tale of the Cat

4/1
Axel

Concepcion
(294-35-58-36)

HESPER 2026: 4 0 0 2 $11,990 Life: 14 1 4 4 $103,690
09Mar26 FG 6f gd 1:09½¼ Clm25000 (25-20)nw2/L 1 5¹ 5¹ 3¹¡ 3º£ .70 Pedroz, Jr. M brsh, tip4w, improved

17Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:03^» Alw55000nw1/x 5 6º 6½ 6½¡ 6¶¹¢ 7.00 Cannon D sluggish start,outrun
24Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10¾¶ Alw55000cnd 4 6¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 7.20 Concepcion A 5w1/4, mild rally
02Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:05^¾ Alw55000nw1/x 5 6¼ 6» 6º 4»¢ 2.10 Ortiz J L bobbled, finished well

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Ashley Lee David Terre
(43-9-5-3)

Black, Gold Circle Frame, Gold 'L', Black Fleur de Lis on Gold Sleeves

CLASSICAL KNIGHT 67© L***122
4y.o. B.g LA by Ocean Knight - Classical Dice by Cherokee Run

10/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(306-38-41-36)

CLASSICAL KNIGHT 2026: 4 0 0 0 $5,670 Life: 7 1 1 0 $20,270
09Mar26 FG 6f gd 1:09½¼ Clm25000 (25-20)nw2/L 2 4¸ 4¹ 5¼¡ 5¶º¡ 4.20 Loveberry J brsh, close up, faded

17Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:03^» Alw55000nw1/x 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 4» 5¶¸ 15.20 Loveberry J ins,ridden 1/4,weaken

24Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10¾¶ Alw55000cnd 7 3¶ 3¶ 2¶ 4»¡ 35.00 Loveberry J 4w, close up, wknd
08Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:37¿¼ Aoc12500nw1/x-N 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 7º 61.40 Loveberry J ins, 3wbid, wknd

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026

 21-FG



11th The 6th Running of
OVA CHARGED STAKES (BT)

$100,000 Guaranteed
(Includes $50,000 from the

L.T.B.A. Supplement)

FG

Stakes P/Pst: 5:45PM equibase.com/QR
Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD, ACCREDITED
LOUISIANA BRED. Free nomination by Saturday, March 7. $550 to enter, $550 additional to start.
Supplemental nominations of $2,000 will be accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees.
$100,000 Guaranteed of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3%
to fifth. Weight: Three Year Old's 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs. Non-winners of a sweepstakes on the turf,
allowed 2 lbs. $35,000 on the turf since December 22, allowed 4 lbs. $30,000 on the turf since then
allowed 6 lbs. (Maiden, claiming, and starter races not considered in estimating allowances.) Starters
to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The maximum field size for the Ova
Charged Stakes will be determined by rail setting. First preference to stakes winners, second
preference to horses that have accumulated the highest total earnings on the turf in 2025-2026 and
then horses with the highest lifetime earnings on the turf. Any horse excluded from running because of
the aforementioned preference shall be refunded the entry fee or supplementary nomination fee if
applicable. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Nominations closed Saturday, March 7,
2026 with 16 nominations. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf
course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 11-13)

11th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 5-2-6-1
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Usually Wrong(5),124 lbs; 1:01.63 (1-17-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC
(Michele Rodriguez)

Lee M. Thomas
(49-2-3-2)

Black, Teal Sash

SASSI STRUTTER 85© L***119
5y.o. Ch.m LA by Sassicaia - She's Prado's Idol by Screen Idol

5/1
Thomas
Pompell
(13-1-3-1)

SASSI STRUTTER 2026: 2 2 0 0 $135,000 Life: 20 8 3 2 $319,000
07Feb26 Ded 5f ft :58½¹ PremMtrnB -125k 4 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶ .60 Pompell T L 4w3/8,duel,clrfnljmps

17Jan26 Ded 5f ft :58»^ OrleansB -100k 8 5¸ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶¡ 3.10 Pompell T L vied4w,led3/16,clrd
29Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:02½¶ PanZaretaB -100k 8 10º¡ 3¶ 3¡ 8¼¡ 16.10 Hernandez C J 6w, press, retreated

16Aug25 Evd u5f ft :57¸¿ Aoc30000cnd-N 2 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ .20 Hernandez C Jup 1/16, inched clear
Also Eligible

2
White

World War IV Racing
(W. McFatter and J. Christmann) and Rebel
Tide Racing (R. Cimorelli and D. Walker)

Allen Landry
(39-3-8-7)

White, Red Star, Red Chevrons on Gold Sleeves

SIX STRING 79© L***121
5y.o. Ch.m LA by Star Guitar - Oh Whata Holiday by Harlan's Holiday

9/2
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(404-60-50-66)

SIX STRING 2026: 3 1 1 0 $58,950 Life: 24 11 5 3 $529,810
26Feb26 FG p5K fm 1:03^¿ Aoc35000cnd-N 2 4¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¸¢ 4.40 Thornton T ins,tip out,kick clear
07Feb26 Ded 5f ft :58½¹ PremMtrnB -125k 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ 2¶ 3.30 Thornton T prmpt,led1/8,du,outkck

17Jan26 Ded 5f ft :58»^ OrleansB -100k 1 4¶¡ 5¶£ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 4.20 Melancon J trffc,chkd,flttndout
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¸½ LaLdiesSpB -125k 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3º¢ 8.20 Hernandez C J ins, split, improved

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Bockmon Enterprises, Inc.
(Danny Bockmon) and The Ravens Rock
Farm, LLC (Russell Alexander)

Joseph M. Foster
(58-4-16-3)

Purple, Green Diamond, Pink Ball 'CS', Pink Dots on Sleeves

MISCHIEVOUS CINDY 52© L***112
3y.o. B.f LA by Maximus Mischief - Sky Entry by Point of Entry

30/1
Mitchell
Murrill

(212-18-32-22)

MISCHIEVOUS CINDY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 1 1 1 $39,330
18Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:38¹¿ Msw 6 4¸ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¹¢ 5.40 Murrill M svgrnd, split4w, clear
17Sep25 Lad p7K fm 1:30^» Msw 5 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ 4.10 Castillo A bid3w1/4, outkicked
05Aug25 Lad 5f ft 1:00¼¹ Msw 7 7¾¡ 7¾£ 7¼¡ 7¿£ 4.20 Castillo A drift in start,4wd trp
05Jul25 Lad 5f ft 1:00¶» Msw 4 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¼ 1.40 Castillo A tracked, no bid

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Thomas Galvin Patricia G. West
(41-0-6-7)

Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

TOMMIE G 73© L***119
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Court Vision - Adrianne G by Indygo Shiner

10/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(306-38-41-36)

TOMMIE G 2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,420 Life: 29 3 10 6 $286,790
28Feb26 FG p1m gd 1:37º¾ RedCamelaB -100k 3 2¶ 2¸ 5º¡ 6¶» 6.60 Hrnndez C J stalk, 4w, empty, wknd

24Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03º¿ Aoc35000cnd-N 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4¸£ 4.30 Mudd J press ins, 3w, wknd
27Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35º» Alw55000nw1/x 9 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4º¡ 8.80 Hernandez C J prssd3w,outfinished

01Sep25 Evd p1m fm 1:38º¶ Alw36000nw3/L 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¡ .05 Thornton T well handled,held sway
Also Eligible

5
Green

Keith Plaisance Joseph R. Felks
(11-8-1-2)

Pink, Royal Blue 'KP' on Black Framed White Diamond, Black Framed White Diamond
on Sleeves

SYNTHETIC 85© L***119
4y.o. B.f LA by Midshipman - Always Here Too by Include

7/5
Emanuel
Nieves

(161-21-7-9)

SYNTHETIC 2026: 1 1 0 0 $35,400 Life: 4 4 0 0 $122,400
31Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:08¼» Alw55000nw1/x 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¼ 1¿¡ .50 Nieves E in charge, best
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10»¼ Alw56000nw3/L 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1º£ .30 Nieves E vied ins, clear, best
29Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:10¸¾ Alw55000nw2/L 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ .50 Nieves E pace, held
26Jun25 Evd 6f ft 1:10¶½ Msw 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¿ 1.90 Nieves E led,svd gnd,drew off

Also Eligible

6
Black

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(183-22-20-27)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

RUE LALA 79© L***125
8y.o. Ch.m LA by Star Guitar - Miss Addison by Orientate

9/2
Isaac

Castillo
(275-42-30-44)

RUE LALA 2026: 2 1 1 0 $45,600 Life: 34 7 13 5 $428,347
26Feb26 FG p5K fm 1:03^¿ Aoc35000cnd-N 6 5¸ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¢ 1.80 Castillo Ishifted out,closed gap
24Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03º¿ Aoc35000cnd-N 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 1¡ 2.30 Castillo I 4wbid, reeled, in time
11Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02º¶ Aoc50000nw2$/x-N 7 6¶£ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1£ 5.80 Castillo I 5w, press, late bid
07Jun25 Evd p1m fm 1:36»» LALgndTDB -100k 4 2¸ 4¶¡ 9¿£ 11¶½¡19.00 McMahon C pressed, gave way

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Anthony D. Nuzzi Allen Landry
(39-3-8-7)

Red, Teal Dot Sash, Black 'TNZ' on Teal Ball, Red and Teal Sleeves

BET TOWINIT 77© L***119
4y.o. B.f LA by Star Guitar - Giagiajoe by Wildcat Heir

5/1
Jose
Ortiz

(287-84-54-47)

BET TOWINIT 2026: 3 0 1 1 $21,210 Life: 14 3 5 2 $157,654
26Feb26 FG p5K fm 1:03^¿ Aoc35000cnd-N 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¹¢ 2.30 Melancon J pace,yielded 1/8
24Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03º¿ Aoc35000cnd-N 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3.30 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jpace2p, opened, nailed

10Jan26 FG u5K my 1:03¾» Alw55000nw1/x 8 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 4º¢ 11.20 Geroux F bmpst, pace, yield1/8
17Dec25 Ded 5f mys :59º½ Aoc15000nw3/L-N 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¢ 3.20 Thornton T clear, kept to task

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Floyd D. Pitzer Owner
(2-0-0-0)

White, Green and Red Bands, Green and Red Bands on Sleeves

CUSTOM DESIGN 71© L***119
7y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Custom for Carlos - Tot Shop Donna by Value Plus

20/1
James

Graham
(203-27-22-29)

CUSTOM DESIGN 2026: 3 0 0 1 $21,920 Life: 15 3 1 4 $133,530
26Feb26 FG p5K fm 1:03^¿ Aoc35000cnd-N 3 6¹ 6º¡ 4º¡ 4¿¢ 15.00 Hernandez C J inside gain,flattened

07Feb26 Ded 5f ft :58½¹ PremMtrnB -125k 8 8»¡ 7¼¡ 5¹¡ 3¸ 38.40 Dominguez J circle4w,gainon2nd
10Jan26 FG 6f my 1:10^¿ BFWrghtMmB -100k 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 4»£ 22.60 Hernndez C Jstalk3w, lostgrnd, wkn

23Feb25 FG 6f sys1:11¼¿ Aoc35000nw4/L-N 2 5º¡ 5¼¡ 4» 3» 11.20 Hrnndez C J3-4p,shft in,edge show

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026

 22-FG



12th The 17th Running of
STAR GUITAR STAKES

PRESENTED BY BRITTLYN
STABLE (BT)

$100,000 Guaranteed
(Includes $50,000 from the

L.T.B.A. Supplement)

FG

Stakes P/Pst: 6:15PM equibase.com/QR
Purse $100,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD, ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED. Free
nomination by Saturday, March 7. $550 to enter, $550 additional to start. Supplemental nominations of
$2,000 will be accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $100,000 Guaranteed of which
60% to the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weight: 123 lbs.
Non-winners of a sweepstakes at a mile or over, allowed 2 lbs. $35,000 at a mile or over since
December 22, allowed 4 lbs. $30,000 at a mile or over since then allowed 6 lbs. (Maiden, claiming,
and starter races not considered in estimating allowances.) Starters to be named through the entry box
by the usual time of closing. The Star Guitar Stakes Presented By Brittlyn Stable will be limited to
fourteen (14) starters. First preference to stakes winners, second preference to horses that have
accumulated the highest total earnings in 2025-2026 and then horses with the highest lifetime
earnings. Any horse excluded from running because of the aforementioned preference shall be
refunded the entry fee or supplementary fee if applicable. A trophy will be presented to the winning
owner. Nominations closed Saturday, March 7, 2026 with 16 nominations.

One Mile And One Sixteenth

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta /$1
Daily Double

12th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 7-9-1-3
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Olympiad(4),118 lbs; 1:42.01 (2-19-22)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Stacey Moak Joe Duhon
(65-8-3-4)

Royal Blue, Kelly Green Hoops

BENOIT 80© L***123
6y.o. B.g LA by Closing Argument - Katiebarthedoor by English Channel

6/1
James

Graham
(203-27-22-29)

BENOIT 2026: 2 1 0 0 $34,200 Life: 20 6 4 3 $284,160
06Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42ºº Aoc35000cnd-N 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 1¨µ 2.70 Graham J pace, pressured, held
10Jan26 FG 6f gd 1:10¹º GPlmsnSrMB -100k 1 7¶£ 7º 8¹¢ 6¹¢ 4.20 Graham J ins, improved
13Dec25 FG 1N ft 1:49º¼ LaClassicB -150k 4 2¶ 2¶ 4¹¡ 4¶º 12.50 Graham J close up, backed off
03May25 Evd 1m ft 1:36^¼ EVDClsscB -60k 6 2¸¡ 2¸ 2º 2º 19.90 Murrill M no match,clr 2nd bst

Also Eligible

2
White

Tony Doughtie Nason Eschete
(10-0-1-1)

Black with Red sleeves with White Diamonds, Diamonds 'Lazy D Ranch' and Diamond D

TDZSHININLUCKYSTAR 76© L***123
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Star Guitar - Tdz Mandycorrienda by El Corredor

15/1
Ben

Curtis
(268-49-37-39)

TDZSHININLUCKYSTAR 2026: 3 0 1 1 $28,900 Life: 31 3 6 5 $309,640
18Feb26 Ded 7f ft 1:26¼^ Alw50000cnd 1 5¸¡ 4¶ 5»¡ 4¹¢ .20 Gonzalez E 4wupr, no menace
07Feb26 Ded 1B ft 1:44^¹ PrmChampB -150k 2 5» 4º 4½¡ 3¶¹ 38.10 Gonzalez E trld,3w3/8,lategain2nd

15Jan26 Ded 7f ft 1:25¿½ Alw47000cnd 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3.70 Gonzalez E stlkd3w,adv2nd,heldplc

10Dec25 Ded 7K ft 1:33¶½ Aoc25000cnd-N 2 4¶¡ 4¹ 3¹ 2¨µ 1.50 Gonzalez E wide, needed more
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Delanie J. Calais, Jr. Jerry Delhomme
(5-0-0-3)

Navy, White Ball with Crawfish, White Sleeves

COSMIC TRAIN 80© L***123
7y.o. B.g LA by Klimt - Cosmic Emergency by Any Given Saturday

6/1
Jose
Ortiz

(287-84-54-47)

COSMIC TRAIN 2026: 2 0 0 1 $9,690 Life: 39 7 5 7 $392,590
06Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42ºº Aoc35000cnd 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 2.00 Lopez P ins, outs1/8, no close
09Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41¸¾ Aoc35000nw4/L 1 8¶^ 7¼ 5¹ 3¶¢ 5.50 Ortiz J L trail, rally, short
22Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41½¾ JVMrrealMB -100k 7 10¼£ 9¼£ 8¼¢ 8¿£ 32.90 Fusilier C no impact
09Aug25 Evd 1m ft 1:37»^ Aoc30000cnd-N 9 5¸£ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¹¢ 4.20 Fusilier C trk4w,rally,just up2nd

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

George Messina Brad H. Cox
(82-20-6-15)

Burgundy, Burgundy Emblem on White Ball, White Diamonds on Sleeves

HE'S LATE AGAIN 72© L***123
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Aurelius Maximus - Pixie Devil by Stephen Got Even

6/1
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(404-60-50-66)

HE'S LATE AGAIN 2026: 2 0 0 1 $7,680 Life: 12 5 1 2 $251,380
06Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42ºº Aoc35000cnd-c 2 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 3¨µ 4.50 Pedroza, Jr. M 3w, drift, rally, miss

15Jan26 Ded 7f ft 1:25¿½ Alw47000cnd 5 6º 7º¡ 7» 5º£ 3.60 Melancon J passed tiring rivals
13Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:45½¾ LaTurfB -125k 9 1¶¡ 1¡ 5£ 9¶^ 14.70 Curtis B speed, retreated 3/16
22Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41½¾ JVMrrealMB -100k 10 7º 7¹£ 5¹ 3¹ 14.30 Thornton T mid pack, 8w, rallied

Also Eligible

5
Green

Set-Hut, LLC
(Jake C. Delhomme)

Jeff L. Delhomme
(11-2-4-1)

White, Turquoise Framed Black Football

MANGUM 79© L***123
6y.o. B.g LA by Mo Tom - Bovell Road by Graeme Hall

6/1
Jansen

Melancon
(19-2-2-3)

MANGUM 2026: 2 0 2 0 $41,400 Life: 31 7 5 8 $424,140
07Feb26 Ded 1B ft 1:44^¹ PrmChampB -150k 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 2» 2¶¶¡19.10 Melancon J stlkd,nomatch,held2nd

09Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41¸¾ Aoc35000nw4/L 6 4¸ 4¸ 3¸ 2¨µ 10.70 Lopez P 4wbid, surge, missed
13Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:45½¾ LaTurfB -125k 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¶¢ 10¶¸£12.10 Loveberry J trackd, retreated 3/16

30Oct25 Ded 7K ft 1:32¹¼ Alw46000cnd 2 6¸¢ 4¸ 4¶£ 3¶¢ 2.20 Lopez P wide bid, up for 3rd
Also Eligible

6
Black

Bob Gorsky W. Bret Calhoun
(156-28-28-16)

Royal Blue, White "BG", Royal Blue Diamonds on White Sleeves

KENMORE WEST 75© L***117
5y.o. B.g LA by West Coast - It's Been Nice by Creative Cause

8/1
Sofia
Vives

(150-24-20-25)

KENMORE WEST 2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,420 Life: 12 4 4 1 $168,180
19Feb26 FG 1B ft 1:42^¸ Alw55000cnd 6 4¶¢ 4¸ 6¶¼ 6¹¹£ 5.40 Concepcion A ridden 3p 3/8,empty

15Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:35½¹ Aoc35000cnd-N 2 6» 6¹£ 5¶¡ 4º¡ 3.40 Concepcion A gain ins, 3w, fin well

06Dec25 FG u5K sys1:05¶½ Alw55000nw1/x 1 4¹ 4º 4¸¡ 2º£ 1.50 Concepcion A ins, 3wbid, 2nd
03Jul25 Evd p1m fm 1:37½¾ Alw35000nw1/t/x 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1£ 2.30 Thornton T stlk,bid3/8,edged clr

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

W. Bret Calhoun
(156-28-28-16)

Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

SIPPIN ON GIN 80© L***123
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.c LA by Mr. Money - High On Gin by Fury Kapcori

7/2
Axel

Concepcion
(294-35-58-36)

SIPPIN ON GIN 2026: 2 1 0 0 $34,200 Life: 10 4 4 0 $266,915
28Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:44^¼ EJJnstnMm -100k 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 8¿¡ 8¸¹¡ 4.00 Concpcion A duck out, bmp, retreat

09Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41¸¾ Aoc35000nw4/L-N 2 7¼£ 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 1¨µ .80 Concepcion A ins, 5wbid, surged
13Dec25 FG 1N ft 1:49º¼ LaClassicB -150k 3 4¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¾£ 10.70 Concepcion A tracked ins, no match

22Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41½¾ JVMrrealMB -100k 5 6¹ 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¹ 2.60 Concepcion A close up ins, evenly
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Baronne Farms, LLC
(Lon M. Baronne)

Allen Landry
(39-3-8-7)

Orange, Royal Blue Star, Lime and Royal Blue Quartered Sleeves

HIGHLAND CREEK 80© L***117
8y.o. B.g LA by Broken Vow - Mizzenway by Mizzen Mast

6/1
C.J.

McMahon
(255-15-26-26)

HIGHLAND CREEK 2026: 2 0 1 0 $13,110 Life: 48 10 12 6 $535,141
06Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42ºº Aoc35000cnd 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¨µ 4.20 McMahon C track, press, held off

09Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41¸¾ Aoc35000nw4/L 7 3¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 5¶£ 3.90 Geroux F track4w, duel, out-fin
22Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41½¾ JVMrrealMB -100k 6 5¸ 5¹¡ 4¹ 5¼ 8.70 Melancon J btw, 6w, empty
08Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:36¿º DeltaMileB -100k 7 3¸¡ 4º¡ 4» 4¶¹£23.50 Melancon J contention, weakened

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Blue Ridge Racing
(Don P. Hargroder)

Alan Klanfer
(16-4-2-1)

White, Blue Circle 'Blue Ridge Racing BB', Blue Stripes on Sleeves

LETMIKEFIGUREITOUT 79© L***123
5y.o. B.g LA by Daaher - Figuresitsacat by Big Top Cat

9/2
Devin

Magnon
(119-6-14-18)

LETMIKEFIGUREITOUT 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 12 6 2 1 $178,520
28Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:44^¼ EJJnstnMm -100k 7 8¹¢ 8º¡ 9¶¹ 9¹º¢13.80 Melancon J pinch, bmpd, outran
13Dec25 FG 1N ft 1:49º¼ LaClassicB -150k 5 3¸ 3¸ 2¶ 3¶¹£ 8.70 Magnon D H 3w, closed, wknd
22Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41½¾ JVMrrealMB -100k 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 3.80 Magnon D H bmpst, pace, clear
30Aug25 Evd u1B ft 1:44¾¿ Alw33000cnd 6 4¶¡ 5¶£ 2¡ 2¸ 2.40 Magnon D H 3-4w far turn, gamely

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026
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 24-FG



13th NAME YOUR OWN
CLAIMING PRICE

Fair Grounds 2025-26 Meet
Leading Owner

FG

Claiming P/Pst: 6:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $20,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $4,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 118 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On
The Turf Since February 22 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, For Each $2,500 Higher In
Claiming Price An Additional 2 lbs. (Highweights Preferred). (If deemed inadvisable by management to
run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Eighth.)

One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

13th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 3-4-2-5
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Factor This(5),122 lbs; 1:47.21 (3-21-20)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Gary M. Scherer Owner
(31-2-1-3)

Green, Black 'BIG G', Green 'S' on Black Sleeves

SUPER WISE 69 L***115
8y.o. B.g KY by Super Saver - Royale Michele by Elusive Quality

20/1
$5,000

Erica
Murray

(85-6-9-14)

SUPER WISE 2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Life: 65 6 10 7 $121,499
21Feb26 FG 1B ft 1:45¼¶ Clm5000cnd 6 5º 5º¡ 7¼¡ 7½ 51.00 Murray E M ins, adv, flattened
09Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:45¼» Clm5000cnd 12 4» 4¸ 4¸ 6¶¸£110.10 Murray E M tracked, wknd
11Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:43^¼ SOC 5000/10000 4 9¶¸ 9½¢ 7¾ 8¶^ 79.00 Murray E M stdy, no threat
20Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:36¶½ SOC 5000/10000 1 9¶¶ 8¿¡ 9º£ 8¹£104.70 Murray E M passed tired foes

Also Eligible

2
White

Down The Stretch Racing Stables, Inc.
(Larry Rivelli)

Larry Rivelli
(32-3-7-3)

Black, White Circle 'RIV'

BIZZEE CHANNEL 74 L***121
10y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by English Channel - Bizzee Mizzee by Mizzen Mast

7/2
$12,500

Jareth
Loveberry

(306-38-41-36)

BIZZEE CHANNEL 2026: 3 1 0 1 $16,940 Life: 52 10 8 9 $576,644
16Feb26 FG p1m fm 1:37º¹ Clm15000cnd-c 8 5¹¡ 5¸£ 5º¡ 3¹£ 4.30 Loveberry J 3-4p,5w upr,ran on
23Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:36»» Clm15000cnd-c 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 4¶ 2.30 Loveberry J ins, closed, out-fin
02Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:35¾¾ Clm15000cnd-c 10 2¹ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ 2.80 Loveberry J tracked, bid1/8, firm

06Apr25 SA p1m fm 1:34½¶ SOC 25000 - N 6 6¾¡ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 4¸£ 9.50 Gutierrez R 2wd, mild response
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Darrin Dares Randy Degeyter, Jr.
(28-8-6-2)

Baby Blue, White Stars and Green Stripes 'D', White Stars on Sleeves

GORILLA TREK 79 L***137
5y.o. B.g KY by Curlin - Monkeys Uncle by Uncle Mo

5/2
$32,500

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(404-60-50-66)

GORILLA TREK 2026: 4 2 0 1 $29,480 Life: 30 5 2 5 $173,608
09Mar26 FG u1B ft 1:44¸¾ Clm15000cnd-c 3 3¸ 4¶¡ 1¸ 1º¢ 3.50 Castillo I chsd,split,drift,clear
16Feb26 FG p1m fm 1:37º¹ Clm15000cnd 5 9» 6¸£ 2¸ 1¸¡ 5.30 Ortiz J L ins-2w,splt 4w1/4,clrd
23Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:36»» Clm15000cnd 7 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 10.70 Lopez P mid, split3/16, missed
02Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:35¾¾ Clm15000cnd 8 6½ 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 6.50 Curtis B adv4w, flattened

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Carl R. Moore Management, LLC
(Carl R. Moore)

Joe Sharp
(200-45-41-26)

Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink 'CM' on Black Ball, Pink Bars on Sleeves

WESTERN RUN 75 L***130
5y.o. Ch.g KY by Justify - Run of the River by Tapit

3/1
$20,000

Jose
Ortiz

(287-84-54-47)

WESTERN RUN 2026: 2 1 1 0 $18,400 Life: 12 2 2 2 $107,852
05Mar26 FG p1B fm 1:43½¶ Clm30000cnd 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶£ .60 Ortiz J L attnd pace,drew clear
06Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:43»º Clm30000cnd 4 8¶¡ 8¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1.60 Lopez P hold3/4, split, nailed
27Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¶¸ Alw55000nw1/x 9 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 12½¢ 3.10 Lopez P stalked 3w, retreated
04Dec25 FG u1B sys1:46¹» Msw 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¼£ 1.10 Lopez P bid 1/4, drift, clear

Also Eligible

5
Green

John Holleman Rob Atras
(27-5-1-4)

Black, White Circled 'JH'

MASQUEPARADE 69 L***121
8y.o. B.g KY by Upstart - Cry War Eagle by Any Given Saturday

4/1
$12,500

Harry
Hernandez

(119-13-18-13)

MASQUEPARADE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $840 Life: 28 5 3 6 $934,916
08Mar26 FG 1m gds1:35º¼ Clm30000cnd 5 5¸¡ 5¹ 5º 5¶^¢13.30 Hernandez Hoff slw,ins,angl out
28Mar25 OP 1K gd 2:31¾¾ TmprncHllL -200k 4 4¸¡ 3º 4¼¡ 5¶»£ 4.50 Torres C A 2nd flight,little left
28Feb25 OP 1N ft 1:51º^ Aoc80000nw2$/y+x-N 6 6¸¢ 5¶£ 3¨µ 3¶ 17.00 Hernandez H traffc3/8,bid,not enuf

26Dec24 FG u1B ft 1:44»¼ Aoc80000nw3$/x 4 6º 6º¡ 6¶^ 6¶¾£ 8.30 Concpcon Astep slow,2wbtw,6p1/4
Also Eligible

6
Black

Jason G. Grudzien Rylee Magnon
(51-3-8-6)

Blue, White 'JG' on Red Ball, Blue Bar on Red Sleeves

BEN DREAMING 79 L***115
6y.o. B.g KY by Always Dreaming - Spirituality by Gemologist

12/1
$5,000

Devin
Magnon

(119-6-14-18)

BEN DREAMING 2026: 4 1 0 1 $10,650 Life: 29 5 6 6 $113,049
14Mar26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42½¼ Clm5000cnd 7 6º¡ 5º 6¼ 6½£ 3.90 Magnon D H coaxed 5w,flattened

31Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:45»¾ Clm5000cnd-c 1 6¾¡ 3¹ 2¡ 1¨µ 5.20 Loveberry J cued, duel7w, dug in

09Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:45¼» Clm5000cnd 9 12¸¾ 12¶½ 11¶¶ 3» 11.70 Graham J rallied outs
01Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:43¶¸ SOC 5000/10000 8 8º 8¹£ 9º 7» 7.60 Loveberry J never threatened

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Black Balled Racing, LLC
(Destin G. Heath)

Destin G. Heath
(12-2-0-1)

Black, Red 'DH'

MOTOR CITY MENACE 61 L***110
5y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Temple City - Skiparoo by Musketier (GER)

30/1
$5,000

Micah
Meeks

(23-3-1-2)

MOTOR CITY MENACE 2026: 4 0 0 0 $450 Life: 18 3 2 2 $26,547
14Mar26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42½¼ Clm5000cnd 8 9¶^ 9¶^ 8¾ 8¶¶ 30.00 Graham J no speed
21Feb26 FG 1B ft 1:45¼¶ Clm5000cnd 10 8»£ 8¾¡ 5»¡ 5º£ 34.40 Graham J setld, svgrnd, split
31Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:45»¾ Clm5000cnd 4 8¿£ 8¶¹ 7º£ 6½¢ 99.70 Meeks M ins, gain upr, flatten
09Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:45¼» Clm5000cnd 8 8¶½ 8¶^ 7¾ 7¶»£76.90 Castillo I pinch st, no threat

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Ovidio Del Cid Orantes Benjamin Zeno
(6-1-0-0)

Light Blue and White Thirds, Light Blue 'D', Light Blue Sleeves

WILLIAM GUSTAVO 47 L***115
7y.o. Ch.g NY by Teuflesberg - Lazeka by Belong to Me

30/1
$5,000

Johan
Rengifo
(1-0-0-0)

WILLIAM GUSTAVO 2026: 2 0 0 0 $345 Life: 29 4 2 6 $53,290
04Feb26 Ded 5f ft :59º» Clm4000nw2/6m 1 5½¡ 5½¡ 5¼ 5½¡ 15.50 Del-Cid V mid pack, no factor,
10Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:20»º Clm4000nw2/6m 10 8¹ 7¼¡ 8¶^ 8¶¼£120.80 Rengifo J never close
13Dec25 Ded 1m ft 1:40¿¿ Clm4000nw2/6m 1 7¶^ 6¹£ 5º£ 5¶¶£38.40 Arana K never a factor
20Nov25 Ded 7f ft 1:27¹^ Clm4000nw2/6m 8 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 8¶^ 8¶¿£103.80 Perez C speed, retreated

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(183-22-20-27)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

MOMENT OF STARDOM 58© L***112
8y.o. B.g LA by Star Guitar - Moment of Majesty by Saint Liam

15/1
$5,000

Emanuel
Nieves

(161-21-7-9)

MOMENT OF STARDOM 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 20 4 0 2 $122,760
22Sep25 Lad p1m fm 1:36^¿ Aoc15000nw1/x-N 7 9¾¡ 8¶¸ 8¾£ 8¿ 42.30 Journet J even effort, outrun
01Jan25 FG p*1m gd 1:39¿¾ Aoc20000nw2/x 3 8¿ 8¶^ 7¶^ 6¶¶ 11.60 Torres J Astep slw st,ins,7p upr
16Aug24 Evd p1B fm 1:44¾¼ Aoc12500nw1/x-N 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 6¿ 6¶¸£14.00 Nieves E contention, faded
11May24 Evd p*1m fm 1:37º» Aoc12500nw1/x-N 6 1¡ 2¡ 1¡ 4¶£ 5.10 Guerrero J A pace, weakened

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Linda Sternberger Juan C. Sanchez
(33-2-6-2)

Yellow, Red 'S'

SENDERO 69 L***121
6y.o. B.g VA by City of Light - Trishas Even by Even the Score

20/1
$12,500

Isaac
Castillo

(275-42-30-44)

SENDERO 2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Life: 26 3 1 4 $177,778
31Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:45»¾ Clm5000cnd 6 10¶^ 7¿ 6º¡ 8¶^ 34.10 Nieves E pinch st, gain4w, fade
16Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¼^ Clm7500cnd 5 9½¡ 8¼¢ 8º¢ 6¶^¡23.00 Hernandez R M improved ins
02Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:35¾¾ Clm15000cnd 4 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 6¾¡ 6¿£ 33.00 McMahon C never threatened
13Sep25 Cnl p1B fm 1:41¿º Hcp100000 3 7¼¢ 6¼ 6¶^ 6¶¸ 29.10 Esquivel E 4-w upper,lacked rally

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/22/2026
No. 6 Ben Dreaming runs with a hood.
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